
 2016 3A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/11/16 to 2/12/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Cleveland HS & Corinth-Holders HS 

 Results 

 
Scores - Women 
 
 1. Marvin Ridge 374 
 2. Chapel Hill 271.5 
 3. Weddington 167 
 4. Hickory 166 
 5. Cox Mill 151 
 6. St. Stephens 144 
 7. Corinth-Holders 142 

 8. Northern Guilford 119 
 9. Asheville 107 
 10. Concord 101 
 11. South Iredell 61 
 12. Rocky Mount 56 
 13. Central Cabarrus 52 

 14. Robinson, J. M. 37 
 15. South Brunswick 35 
 16. Nash Central 33 
 17. Forestview 30 
 18. Sun Valley 29 
 19. Cedar Ridge 20 

 20. Union Pines 19 
 21. North Gaston 17.5 
 22. East Gaston 17 
 23. Topsail 15 
 24. West Carteret 13 
 24. Northwood 13 

 24. South Rowan 13 
 24. Sanford, Terry 13 
 28. Hickory Ridge 12 
 28. Western Guilford 12 
 30. Cuthbertson 10 
 31. Statesville 9 

 32. Northwest Cabarrus 8 
 32. Reynolds, A. C. 8 
 34. Western Alamance 6 
 35. Tuscola 4 
  

Scores - Men 
 
 1. Chapel Hill 295 
 2. Marvin Ridge 252 

 3. Northern Guilford 171.5 
 4. Corinth-Holders 140 
 5. Robinson, J. M. 128 
 6. Concord 124 
 7. St. Stephens 107 

 8. Weddington 94 
 9. South Brunswick 90.5 
 10. Cox Mill 89 
 11. Fike 83 
 12. Tuscola 63 
 13. Piedmont 60 

 14. South Iredell 56 
 15. Northwest Cabarrus 42 
 16. Central Cabarrus 39 
 17. West Henderson 38 
 18. Western Alamance 37 
 19. Cleveland 34 

 19. Sun Valley 34 
 21. Hickory Ridge 32 
 21. West Carteret 32 
 23. North Gaston 30 
 24. Hunt 29 
 25. East Gaston 27 

 26. North Lincoln 25 
 27. Aycock, C. B. 21 
 28. Asheville 20 
 29. Cuthbertson 19 
 29. Union Pines 19 
 31. Swansboro 16 

 32. Sanford, Terry 10 
 33. Central Davidson 9 
 33. Cedar Ridge 9 
 35. West Brunswick 6 
 36. Orange 5 
 37. Ledford 4 

 38. South Point 2 



 2016 3A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/11/16 to 2/12/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Cleveland HS & Corinth-Holders HS 

 Results 

 
Event 1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay 

 State Record: 1:43.21 S 2016 Hough, W.A.  

 3A State Rec: 1:45.52 # 2013 Charlotte Catholic  

 1:45.59 AA-A 1:47.45 AA-C 

 Team   Relay Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Marvin Ridge 1:48.80 1:47.11 AA-C 40 
 1) Caroline Hauder JR 2) Alex Bonfilio SR 3) Katie Rivers JR 4) Ashley Baum JR 
 2 Chapel Hill 1:51.28 1:49.29 34 
 1) Claire DeSelm SR 2) Sarah Taekman SR 3) Uma Knaven JR 4) Paige Jones SR 
 3 Cox Mill 1:49.97 1:50.40 32 
 1) Madison Holland JR 2) Bailey Minnick JR 3) Cathleen Rogers JR 4) Madison Greenhall JR 
 4 Corinth-Holders 1:51.56 1:51.61 30 
 1) Rachel E Strickland 2) Stephanie Grandin SR 3) Callie E Blandford 4) Peyton Whitaker FR 
 5 Weddington 1:53.80 1:54.72 28 
 1) Maddy Flickinger FR 2) Hannah Morgan JR 3) Sydney Everhart SO 4) Sarah Corbi JR 
 6 St. Stephens 1:55.33 1:54.92 26 
 1) Kelsey Krumanocker JR 2) Maria Turcanu SR 3) Sophia Cherkez JR 4) Nina Turcanu FR 
 7 Northern Guilford 1:56.96 1:57.07 24 
 1) Madelaine Rountree FR 2) Olivia Bene SO 3) Rachel Graham SO 4) Valerie King SR 
 8 Rocky Mount 1:58.93 2:00.02 22 
 1) Kayla Miller FR 2) Jillian Lavely SO 3) Megan Moss 4) Aimee Dalsimer 

Consolation Final 

 9 Asheville 1:59.22 1:58.00 18 
 1) Annie Bowers JR 2) Emma Page JR 3) Ashleigh Lechner SO 4) Helen Ham JR 
 10 South Iredell 1:59.93 1:59.13 14 
 1) Peyton Cox FR 2) Ashley Powell SO 3) Madison Folstad FR 4) Rachel Snyder FR 
 11 Robinson, J. M. 1:58.94 1:59.92 12 
 1) Alexa Woodard SO 2) Ashton Brown SR 3) Laura Mundt JR 4) Chloe Brown FR 
 12 South Brunswick 2:01.87 2:00.82 10 
 1) Hannah Scharf SO 2) Elizabeth Palmquist SO 3) McKenzie White SO 4) Bailey Rudd JR 
 13 Central Cabarrus 2:00.42 2:01.09 8 
 1) Hannah Barbour 2) Sydney Kramer SR 3) Alexa Federico FR 4) Erica Losey FR 
 14 Union Pines 2:01.52 2:01.50 6 
 1) Madison Schmitz SO 2) Hunter Atkinson SR 3) Emma Saunders FR 4) Lily Majuri 
 15 Northwest Cabarrus 2:01.89 2:02.51 4 
 1) Abby Gribble SR 2) Emma Prager SR 3) Kate Prager FR 4) Mackenzie Crowder SO 
 16 Nash Central 2:00.15 2:04.42 2 
 1) Mia Gibson SR 2) Jennifer Jackson SR 3) Kaley Sharpe JR 4) Sarah Hicks FR 
  



 2016 3A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/11/16 to 2/12/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Cleveland HS & Corinth-Holders HS 

 Results 

 
Event 1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay 

 State Record: 1:43.21 S 2016 Hough, W.A.  

 3A State Rec: 1:45.52 # 2013 Charlotte Catholic  

 1:45.59 AA-A 1:47.45 AA-C 

 Team   Relay Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Marvin Ridge 1:51.45 1:48.80   
 1) Caroline Hauder JR 2) Alex Bonfilio SR 3) Katie Rivers JR 4) Ashley Baum JR 
 2 Cox Mill 1:52.36 1:49.97   
 1) Madison Holland JR 2) Bailey Minnick JR 3) Cathleen Rogers JR 4) Madison Greenhall JR 
 3 Chapel Hill 1:53.91 1:51.28   
 1) Claire DeSelm SR 2) Sarah Taekman SR 3) Uma Knaven JR 4) Katherine Acierno SO 
 4 Corinth-Holders 1:49.59 1:51.56   
 1) Rachel E Strickland 2) Stephanie Grandin SR 3) Callie E Blandford 4) Peyton Whitaker FR 
 5 Weddington 1:55.35 1:53.80   
 1) Maddy Flickinger FR 2) Hannah Morgan JR 3) Sydney Everhart SO 4) Sarah Corbi JR 
 6 St. Stephens 1:58.44 1:55.33   
 1) Kelsey Krumanocker JR 2) Maria Turcanu SR 3) Sophia Cherkez JR 4) Nina Turcanu FR 
 7 Northern Guilford 1:53.36 1:56.96   
 1) Madelaine Rountree FR 2) Olivia Bene SO 3) Rachel Graham SO 4) Valerie King SR 
 8 Rocky Mount 1:59.93 1:58.93   
 1) Kayla Miller FR 2) Jillian Lavely SO 3) Megan Moss 4) Aimee Dalsimer 
 9 Robinson, J. M. 2:00.00 1:58.94   
 1) Alexa Woodard SO 2) Ashton Brown SR 3) Laura Mundt JR 4) Chloe Brown FR 
 10 Asheville 2:00.82 1:59.22   
 1) Annie Bowers JR 2) Emma Page JR 3) Ashleigh Lechner SO 4) Helen Ham JR 
 11 South Iredell 1:58.42 1:59.93   
 1) Peyton Cox FR 2) Ashley Powell SO 3) Madison Folstad FR 4) Rachel Snyder FR 
 12 Nash Central 2:05.20 2:00.15   
 1) Mia Gibson SR 2) Jennifer Jackson SR 3) Kaley Sharpe JR 4) Sarah Hicks FR 
 13 Central Cabarrus 1:59.50 2:00.42   
 1) Hannah Barbour 2) Sydney Kramer SR 3) Alexa Federico FR 4) Erica Losey FR 
 14 Union Pines 2:02.09 2:01.52   
 1) Madison Schmitz SO 2) Hunter Atkinson SR 3) Emma Saunders FR 4) Lily Majuri 
 15 South Brunswick 2:01.38 2:01.87   
 1) Hannah Scharf SO 2) Elizabeth Palmquist SO 3) McKenzie White SO 4) Bailey Rudd JR 
 16 Northwest Cabarrus 2:00.32 2:01.89   
 1) Abby Gribble SR 2) Emma Prager SR 3) Kate Prager FR 4) Mackenzie Crowder SO 
 17 Cuthbertson 2:01.83 2:01.90   
 1) Adalaya Nemitz SO 2) Ashley Hobensack JR 3) Ayden Cohen SO 4) Alexia Noch JR 
 18 Sanford, Terry 2:01.69 2:02.24   
 1) Annie Bresko SO 2) Tara Hetherington SR 3) Libby Hetherington SR 4) Brooklyn Pierson SR 
 19 Sun Valley 2:02.86 2:03.08   
 1) Samantha King SO 2) Camryn Dean SO 3) Courtney Dean JR 4) Alexandra Wysocki SR 
 20 Kings Mountain 2:01.88 2:03.25   
 1) Bethany Wilson SR 2) Katie Tucker SO 3) Kassidy Hamrick JR 4) Ashley Strenger SO 
 21 West Carteret 2:04.58 2:04.92   
 1) Emily Rea JR 2) Veronica Munagorri JR 3) Anna Loynes FR 4) Ellie Rose SO 
 22 Orange 2:06.75 2:07.18   
 1) Kirsten McCown SR 2) Anna Geib FR 3) Amanda Jones FR 4) Stephanie Nolte JR 
 23 Swansboro 2:08.83 2:08.92   
 1) Maddison Baiotto SR 2) Tara Fevang SR 3) Elizabeth Brooks JR 4) Gabbie Frantz 
 --- Concord 1:53.69 DQ   
 1) Elena Adcock JR 2) Shae Knox SO 3) Julia Patrum FR 4) Katherine Epler SO 
 
  



 2016 3A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/11/16 to 2/12/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Cleveland HS & Corinth-Holders HS 

 Results 

 
Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay 

 State Record: 1:32.58 S 2016 South Mecklenburg  

 3A State Rec: 1:37.15 # 2015 Cardinal Gibbons  

 1:34.13 AA-A 1:35.69 AA-C 

 Team   Relay Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Northern Guilford 1:39.95 1:37.80 40 
 1) Jordan Reed SR 2) Jeremy Lalumondier SO 3) Bryan Hill SO 4) Jonathan Wachendorfer SO 
 2 Corinth-Holders 1:40.83 1:39.24 34 
 1) Connor Blandford SR 2) Chris Carter SR 3) Christian Lower SO 4) Jacob Stokes JR 
 3 Robinson, J. M. 1:40.72 1:40.64 32 
 1) Scott Connelly SO 2) Travis Rogers SR 3) Tyler Williams SO 4) Kyle Evans JR 
 4 Marvin Ridge 1:42.12 1:40.83 30 
 1) Matthew Shen SO 2) Nate Utesch JR 3) Adam Fisher JR 4) Connor Charette FR 
 5 St. Stephens 1:44.61 1:43.52 28 
 1) Jacob Queen SR 2) Austin Gorman JR 3) Stephan Procopii FR 4) Brady Leatherman FR 
 6 Fike 1:44.17 1:43.53 26 
 1) Robert Blackwell SR 2) Luke Page JR 3) Matthew Madar SR 4) John Holsten SR 
 7 Piedmont 1:44.77 1:44.00 24 
 1) Jay Austin SR 2) Lee Belk SR 3) Brice Helms SO 4) Chandler Parker SR 
 8 South Brunswick 1:44.61 1:44.56 22 
 1) Owen Bell FR 2) Tyler Bowersox JR 3) Chris Anselmo JR 4) Matt Anselmo FR 

Consolation Final 

 9 Chapel Hill 1:45.54 1:44.39 18 
 1) Adam Batson SO 2) Andrew Zheng FR 3) Jacob Werden JR 4) Takoda Ren SR 
 10 South Iredell 1:45.58 1:46.21 14 
 1) Austin Dickinson FR 2) Colson Zucker SO 3) Hunter Dickinson SR 4) Lindley Williams JR 
 11 Cuthbertson 1:46.74 1:46.45 12 
 1) James Szczepkowski JR 2) Gage Mayer SO 3) Carter Gupton JR 4) Bailey Lupo SO 
 12 Weddington 1:47.69 1:46.77 10 
 1) Dillon Gasparek SR 2) Zack Snowdon FR 3) John Morehead JR 4) Alec Boulware SR 
 13 Northwest Cabarrus 1:45.60 1:46.89 8 
 1) Dylan Rose SR 2) Edward Enriquez FR 3) Jacob Weston JR 4) Connor Vandenbulcke SR 
 14 Hickory Ridge 1:46.19 1:47.89 6 
 1) Jake Southern SR 2) Jared Aardema SR 3) Kieran Arbury JR 4) Cole Shimberg JR 
 *15 Central Davidson 1:47.87 1:49.39 3 
 1) Zeppelin Cuff JR 2) Payton Tysinger JR 3) Isaac Byers SR 4) Jonah Parks JR 
 *15 North Lincoln 1:49.92 1:49.39 3 
 1) James Biondi SR 2) Mason Lancaster SR 3) Kyle Engborg SR 4) Shane Miller SR 
  



 2016 3A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/11/16 to 2/12/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Cleveland HS & Corinth-Holders HS 

 Results 

 
Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay 

 State Record: 1:32.58 S 2016 South Mecklenburg  

 3A State Rec: 1:37.15 # 2015 Cardinal Gibbons  

 1:34.13 AA-A 1:35.69 AA-C 

 Team   Relay Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Northern Guilford 1:40.69 1:39.95   
 1) Jordan Reed SR 2) Jacques Bene SR 3) Bryan Hill SO 4) Jonathan Wachendorfer SO 
 2 Robinson, J. M. 1:39.96 1:40.72   
 1) Scott Connelly SO 2) Travis Rogers SR 3) Tyler Williams SO 4) Kyle Evans JR 
 3 Corinth-Holders 1:39.63 1:40.83   
 1) Connor Blandford SR 2) Chris Carter SR 3) Christian Lower SO 4) Eric Svadeba SR 
 4 Marvin Ridge 1:43.36 1:42.12   
 1) Matthew Shen SO 2) Nate Utesch JR 3) Adam Fisher JR 4) Connor Charette FR 
 5 Fike 1:44.21 1:44.17   
 1) Robert Blackwell SR 2) Luke Page JR 3) Matthew Madar SR 4) John Holsten SR 
 *6 South Brunswick 1:44.26 1:44.61   
 1) Owen Bell FR 2) Tyler Bowersox JR 3) Chris Anselmo JR 4) Matt Anselmo FR 
 *6 St. Stephens 1:44.56 1:44.61   
 1) Jacob Queen SR 2) Austin Gorman JR 3) Stephan Procopii FR 4) Brady Leatherman FR 
 8 Piedmont 1:43.99 1:44.77   
 1) Jay Austin SR 2) Lee Belk SR 3) Brice Helms SO 4) Chandler Parker SR 
 9 Chapel Hill 1:44.80 1:45.54   
 1) Adam Batson SO 2) Andrew Zheng FR 3) Jacob Werden JR 4) Takoda Ren SR 
 10 South Iredell 1:47.00 1:45.58   
 1) Austin Dickinson FR 2) Colson Zucker SO 3) Hunter Dickinson SR 4) Lindley Williams JR 
 11 Northwest Cabarrus 1:44.98 1:45.60   
 1) Dylan Rose SR 2) Edward Enriquez FR 3) Jacob Weston JR 4) Connor Vandenbulcke SR 
 12 Hickory Ridge 1:46.99 1:46.19   
 1) Jake Southern SR 2) Jared Aardema SR 3) Kieran Arbury JR 4) Cole Shimberg JR 
 13 Cuthbertson 1:47.46 1:46.74   
 1) James Szczepkowski JR 2) Gage Mayer SO 3) Carter Gupton JR 4) Bailey Lupo SO 
 14 Weddington 1:49.43 1:47.69   
 1) Dillon Gasparek SR 2) Zack Snowdon FR 3) John Morehead JR 4) Alec Boulware SR 
 15 Central Davidson 1:50.22 1:47.87   
 1) Zeppelin Cuff JR 2) Payton Tysinger JR 3) Isaac Byers SR 4) Jonah Parks JR 
 16 North Lincoln 1:49.98 1:49.92   
 1) James Biondi SR 2) Mason Lancaster SR 3) Kyle Engborg SR 4) Shane Miller SR 
 17 Orange 1:48.85 1:50.13   
 1) Gabe Walker FR 2) Collin Montague SO 3) Colin Moore JR 4) Reilly Geise SR 
 18 Hunt 1:49.26 1:50.44   
 1) Hunter Boyette SR 2) Jess Merrick SR 3) Zachary Compton SR 4) Thomas Helms JR 
 19 Cox Mill 1:51.24 1:51.86   
 1) Michael Kocher JR 2) Grant Brown SR 3) Josh Allen SO 4) Max Haskins JR 
 20 Sanford, Terry 1:52.41 1:52.02   
 1) Jake Guerrero SO 2) David Li FR 3) Shiyu Jing SR 4) Matthew Huffman JR 
 21 Sun Valley 1:52.39 1:52.24   
 1) Dalton Stier SO 2) Braydon Willett JR 3) Tate McAllister SR 4) Alex Valentine SO 
 22 Swansboro 1:52.86 1:53.16   
 1) Nate Taylor SO 2) Nick Olkeriil JR 3) Devan Yates JR 4) Thomas Copeland SR 
 23 Northern Vance 1:53.80 1:53.50   
 1) Julian Perry SR 2) Charlie Chiem JR 3) Todd McKoon JR 4) Brooks Falkner JR 
 24 South Rowan 1:53.01 1:54.40   
 1) Stetson Johnston SR 2) John Fulton SR 3) Andrew Perry SR 4) Dakota Dennis SR 
 
  



 2016 3A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/11/16 to 2/12/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Cleveland HS & Corinth-Holders HS 

 Results 

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 1:46.47 S 2015 Erika Brown (Hough, W.A.)  

 3A State Rec: 1:47.98 # 2013 Lauren Rhodes (Char. Catholic)  

 1:49.09 AA-A 1:50.82 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Anna Durak  SO Hickory 1:52.67 1:50.14 AA-C 20 
 2 Maria Turcanu  SR St. Stephens 1:55.14 1:52.49 17 
 3 Emmaline Peterson  JR Hickory 1:52.93 1:53.01 16 
 4 Ashleigh Lechner  SO Asheville 1:55.04 1:54.56 15 
 5 Ellie VanNote  FR Marvin Ridge 1:54.54 1:55.37 14 
 6 Jaylyn Forrest  JR Chapel Hill 1:56.06 1:56.33 13 
 7 Maly Shores  JR Hickory 1:56.43 1:57.27 12 
 8 Erica Losey  FR Central Cabarrus 1:57.55 1:59.57 11 
Consolation Final 
 9 Hannah Kloetzer  JR Cedar Ridge 1:57.77 1:57.33 9 
 10 Rebecca Glebus  SO Northern Guilford 2:00.90 1:59.49 7 
 11 Sarah Helen Shepherd  JR Northwood 1:59.56 1:59.86 6 
 12 Natalie Thomas  SR Chapel Hill 2:02.43 1:59.89 5 
 13 Sarah Helfert  JR St. Stephens 2:00.97 1:59.97 4 
 14 Rachel Snyder  FR South Iredell 2:01.09 2:01.51 3 
 15 Katrina Nunez  FR Chapel Hill 2:03.89 2:03.13 2 
 16 Julia Volz  SO Hickory Ridge 2:04.45 2:05.00 1 
  

Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 1:46.47 S 2015 Erika Brown (Hough, W.A.)  

 3A State Rec: 1:47.98 # 2013 Lauren Rhodes (Char. Catholic)  

 1:49.09 AA-A 1:50.82 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Anna Durak  SO Hickory 1:54.45 1:52.67   
 2 Emmaline Peterson  JR Hickory 1:55.25 1:52.93   
 3 Ellie VanNote  FR Marvin Ridge 1:58.73 1:54.54   
 4 Ashleigh Lechner  SO Asheville 1:55.85 1:55.04   
 5 Maria Turcanu  SR St. Stephens 1:58.03 1:55.14   
 6 Jaylyn Forrest  JR Chapel Hill 1:58.53 1:56.06   
 7 Maly Shores  JR Hickory 1:59.53 1:56.43   
 8 Erica Losey  FR Central Cabarrus 1:59.71 1:57.55   
 9 Hannah Kloetzer  JR Cedar Ridge 2:03.29 1:57.77   
 10 Sarah Helen Shepherd  JR Northwood 2:02.97 1:59.56   
 11 Rebecca Glebus  SO Northern Guilford 1:58.82 2:00.90   
 12 Sarah Helfert  JR St. Stephens 1:59.06 2:00.97   
 13 Rachel Snyder  FR South Iredell 2:00.30 2:01.09   
 14 Natalie Thomas  SR Chapel Hill 2:02.35 2:02.43   
 15 Katrina Nunez  FR Chapel Hill 2:03.13 2:03.89   
 16 Julia Volz  SO Hickory Ridge 2:03.54 2:04.45   
 17 Hunter Atkinson  SR Union Pines 2:03.16 2:05.61   
 18 Abby Sauls  SO Aycock, C. B. 2:06.83 2:06.04   
 19 Lexi Rohrer  SR Concord 2:09.52 2:08.72   
 20 Faith Meacham  JR Williams 2:08.53 2:09.00   
 21 Samantha Houghton  JR Cox Mill 2:08.60 2:10.32   
 22 Alex Vandenberg  Central Cabarrus 2:09.71 2:13.86   
 23 Jess Clapp  JR Chapel Hill 2:12.61 2:16.28   
 24 Lauren Behringer  FR Orange 2:12.77 2:17.70   
  



 2016 3A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/11/16 to 2/12/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Cleveland HS & Corinth-Holders HS 

 Results 

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 1:37.95 S 2006 Charlie Houchin (Enloe)  

 3A State Rec: 1:40.89 # 2006 Chip Peterson (West Carteret)  

 1:39.07 AA-A 1:40.69 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Jeffrey Murray  JR Marvin Ridge 1:42.84 1:42.23 20 
 2 Sam Jones  SR Concord 1:44.37 1:43.90 17 
 3 Curtis Wiltsey  SO Weddington 1:44.96 1:44.82 16 
 4 Will Anderson  JR North Gaston 1:46.02 1:45.09 15 
 5 Jake Johnson  SO West Henderson 1:46.41 1:46.43 14 
 6 Jacob Werden  JR Chapel Hill 1:47.54 1:47.01 13 
 7 Thomas Bretzmann  SO Chapel Hill 1:47.64 1:47.13 12 
 8 John Morehead  JR Weddington 1:48.98 1:48.83 11 
Consolation Final 
 9 Grant Meadows  FR Swansboro 1:50.95 1:50.25 9 
 10 Ryan Partrick  SO Corinth-Holders 1:50.66 1:50.80 7 
 11 Austin Gorman  JR St. Stephens 1:50.99 1:51.17 6 
 12 Adam Fisher  JR Marvin Ridge 1:49.42 1:51.49 5 
 13 Eli Rose  SR Chapel Hill 1:52.19 1:51.70 4 
 14 Christian Fischer Cedar Ridge 1:50.44 1:52.44 3 
 15 Agrim Sharma  JR Marvin Ridge 1:52.84 1:52.58 2 
 --- Dustin Ruppart  SR West Brunswick 1:50.23 DFS   
  

Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 1:37.95 S 2006 Charlie Houchin (Enloe)  

 3A State Rec: 1:40.89 # 2006 Chip Peterson (West Carteret)  

 1:39.07 AA-A 1:40.69 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Jeffrey Murray  JR Marvin Ridge 1:42.69 1:42.84   
 2 Sam Jones  SR Concord 1:47.33 1:44.37   
 3 Curtis Wiltsey  SO Weddington 1:47.15 1:44.96   
 4 Will Anderson  JR North Gaston 1:47.68 1:46.02   
 5 Jake Johnson  SO West Henderson 1:49.83 1:46.41   
 6 Jacob Werden  JR Chapel Hill 1:49.48 1:47.54   
 7 Thomas Bretzmann  SO Chapel Hill 1:49.93 1:47.64   
 8 John Morehead  JR Weddington 1:53.64 1:48.98   
 9 Adam Fisher  JR Marvin Ridge 1:51.46 1:49.42   
 10 Dustin Ruppart  SR West Brunswick 1:48.45 1:50.23   
 11 Christian Fischer Cedar Ridge  1:50.77 1:50.44   
 12 Ryan Partrick  SO Corinth-Holders 1:50.06 1:50.66   
 13 Grant Meadows  FR Swansboro 1:50.43 1:50.95   
 14 Austin Gorman  JR St. Stephens 1:52.72 1:50.99   
 15 Eli Rose  SR Chapel Hill 1:51.26 1:52.19   
 16 Agrim Sharma  JR Marvin Ridge 1:53.77 1:52.84   
 17 Chris Anselmo  JR South Brunswick 1:51.25 1:53.85   
 18 Alexander Setzer  FR Ledford 1:55.01 1:54.09   
 19 Scott Connelly  SO Robinson, J. M. 1:51.95 1:58.06   
 20 Jordan Cross  SR Rockingham County 1:56.19 1:58.49   
 21 Max Holt  SO Cox Mill 1:59.42 1:59.01   
 22 Josh Allen  SO Cox Mill 2:00.10 1:59.18   
 23 Parker Allred  SR Central Davidson 2:00.10 2:00.30   
 24 Chance Brown 2:03.40 2:04.88   
  



 2016 3A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/11/16 to 2/12/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Cleveland HS & Corinth-Holders HS 

 Results 

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM 

 State Record: 1:59.76 S 2016 Julia Poole (Middle Creek)  

 3A State Rec: 2:02.01 # 2013 Nicole Emery (Char. Catholic)  

 2:02.49 AA-A 2:04.60 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Caroline Hauder  JR Marvin Ridge 2:05.20 1:58.85 S AA-A 20 
 2 Alex Bonfilio  SR Marvin Ridge 2:07.53 2:05.53 17 
 3 Sophia Cherkez  JR St. Stephens 2:07.76 2:07.59 16 
 4 Claire DeSelm  SR Chapel Hill 2:09.21 2:07.81 15 
 5 Maddy Flickinger  FR Weddington 2:08.82 2:08.59 14 
 6 Uma Knaven  JR Chapel Hill 2:09.48 2:11.08 13 
 7 Emerson Graham  SO Marvin Ridge 2:13.00 2:13.80 12 
 8 Bailey Minnick  JR Cox Mill 2:11.64 2:15.34 11 
Consolation Final 
 9 Sarah Taekman  SR Chapel Hill 2:13.98 2:13.28 9 
 10 Sydney Haynes  SO Marvin Ridge 2:14.07 2:13.56 7 
 11 Anna Vess  SR Reynolds, A. C. 2:16.49 2:13.68 6 
 12 Stephanie Grandin  SR Corinth-Holders 2:14.26 2:16.68 5 
 13 Alison Burge  SO Western Alamance 2:18.42 2:17.82 4 
 14 Callie Blandford  FR Corinth-Holders 2:19.47 2:18.72 3 
 15 Ellesse Stevens  SR Statesville 2:18.66 2:20.16 2 
 16 Rachel Graham  SO Northern Guilford 2:18.82 2:20.80 1 
  

Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM 

 State Record: 1:59.76 S 2016 Julia Poole (Middle Creek)  

 3A State Rec: 2:02.01 # 2013 Nicole Emery (Char. Catholic)  

 2:02.49 AA-A 2:04.60 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Caroline Hauder  JR Marvin Ridge 2:05.33 2:05.20   
 2 Alex Bonfilio  SR Marvin Ridge 2:07.85 2:07.53   
 3 Sophia Cherkez  JR St. Stephens 2:11.44 2:07.76   
 4 Maddy Flickinger  FR Weddington 2:09.31 2:08.82   
 5 Claire DeSelm  SR Chapel Hill 2:09.99 2:09.21   
 6 Uma Knaven  JR Chapel Hill 2:11.76 2:09.48   
 7 Bailey Minnick  JR Cox Mill 2:10.52 2:11.64   
 8 Emerson Graham  SO Marvin Ridge 2:13.16 2:13.00   
 9 Sarah Taekman  SR Chapel Hill 2:18.72 2:13.98   
 10 Sydney Haynes  SO Marvin Ridge 2:15.83 2:14.07   
 11 Stephanie Grandin  SR Corinth-Holders 2:14.82 2:14.26   
 12 Anna Vess  SR Reynolds, A. C. 2:17.20 2:16.49   
 13 Alison Burge  SO Western Alamance 2:22.86 2:18.42   
 14 Ellesse Stevens  SR Statesville 2:18.57 2:18.66   
 15 Rachel Graham  SO Northern Guilford 2:20.82 2:18.82   
 16 Callie Blandford  FR Corinth-Holders 2:19.01 2:19.47   
 17 Augusta McGhee  SO Cedar Ridge 2:22.44 2:21.99   
 18 Emma Prager  SR Northwest Cabarrus 2:19.84 2:22.10   
 19 Brynne Hardman  FR Carson, Jesse 2:20.80 2:22.95   
 20 Olivia Bene  SO Northern Guilford 2:20.25 2:23.27   
 21 Hannah Barbour Central Cabarrus 2:21.86 2:24.87   
 22 Veronica Munagorri  JR West Carteret 2:24.30 2:25.46   
 23 Cassie Jones  SO Fike 2:28.51 2:27.20   
 24 Tara Hetherington  SR Sanford, Terry 2:24.16 2:28.10   
  



 2016 3A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/11/16 to 2/12/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Cleveland HS & Corinth-Holders HS 

 Results 

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM 

 State Record: 1:48.26 S 2009 Matt Houser (Rose, J. H.)  

 3A State Rec: 1:51.63 # 2013 Dalton Shaw (Conley, D. H.)  

 1:50.28 AA-A 1:52.59 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Connor Blandford  SR Corinth-Holders 1:54.33 1:50.72 # AA-C 20 
 2 Jacob Queen  SR St. Stephens 1:54.88 1:52.85 17 
 3 Jordan Ren  SO Chapel Hill 1:54.77 1:53.07 16 
 4 Jay Austin  SR Piedmont 2:01.02 1:57.34 15 
 5 Kyle Evans  JR Robinson, J. M. 1:59.58 1:59.52 14 
 6 Dalton Stier  SO Sun Valley 2:01.26 1:59.79 13 
 7 Jason White Central Cabarrus  2:01.52 2:02.23 12 
 8 Andrew Zheng  FR Chapel Hill 2:03.32 2:02.24 11 
Consolation Final 
 9 Beau Brauer  SO Chapel Hill 2:03.82 2:01.70 9 
 10 Jacques Bene  SR Northern Guilford 2:07.62 2:04.45 7 
 11 Christian Lower  SO Corinth-Holders 2:04.36 2:05.00 6 
 12 Charles Rothenberger  FR Marvin Ridge 2:08.02 2:05.92 5 
 13 Jeremy Lalumondier  SO Northern Guilford 2:06.59 2:08.37 4 
 14 Aleksander Fajtek  SO Concord 2:09.87 2:08.92 3 
 15 Edward Enriquez  FR Northwest Cabarrus 2:09.29 2:12.07 2 
 16 Mason MacDonald  SO Tuscola 2:11.03 2:12.82 1 
 
  

Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM 

 State Record: 1:48.26 S 2009 Matt Houser (Rose, J. H.)  

 3A State Rec: 1:51.63 # 2013 Dalton Shaw (Conley, D. H.)  

 1:50.28 AA-A 1:52.59 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Connor Blandford  SR Corinth-Holders 1:52.77 1:54.33   
 2 Jordan Ren  SO Chapel Hill 1:55.60 1:54.77   
 3 Jacob Queen  SR St. Stephens 1:55.88 1:54.88   
 4 Kyle Evans  JR Robinson, J. M. 2:01.88 1:59.58   
 5 Jay Austin  SR Piedmont 2:00.07 2:01.02   
 6 Dalton Stier  SO Sun Valley 2:00.74 2:01.26   
 7 Jason White Central Cabarrus  2:04.28 2:01.52   
 8 Andrew Zheng  FR Chapel Hill 2:03.97 2:03.32   
 9 Beau Brauer  SO Chapel Hill 2:06.26 2:03.82   
 10 Christian Lower  SO Corinth-Holders 2:03.61 2:04.36   
 11 Jeremy Lalumondier  SO Northern Guilford 2:04.74 2:06.59   
 12 Jacques Bene  SR Northern Guilford 2:09.78 2:07.62   
 13 Charles Rothenberger  FR Marvin Ridge 2:09.90 2:08.02   
 14 Edward Enriquez  FR Northwest Cabarrus 2:05.98 2:09.29   
 15 Aleksander Fajtek  SO Concord 2:10.54 2:09.87   
 16 Mason MacDonald  SO Tuscola 2:09.26 2:11.03   
 17 Payton Tysinger  JR Central Davidson 2:12.29 2:12.51   
 18 Ryan Snow  JR Ledford 2:15.48 2:14.99   
 19 Hunter Dickinson  SR South Iredell 2:15.95 2:15.23   
 20 Matthew Shen  SO Marvin Ridge 2:12.98 2:15.35   
 21 Langdon Norris  SO Nash Central 2:18.83 2:18.29   
 22 Shreyas Pyati  SR Chapel Hill 2:23.65 2:19.86   
 23 Crayton Morrow  JR Tuscola 2:19.82 2:21.34   
 --- Eric Svadeba  SR Corinth-Holders 2:05.51 DFS   
  



 2016 3A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/11/16 to 2/12/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Cleveland HS & Corinth-Holders HS 

 Results 

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 22.75 S 2016 Grace Countie (Leesville Rd)  

 3A State Rec: 22.92 # 2013 Nora McCullagh (Char Catholic)  

 23.31 AA-A 23.71 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Katie Corbi  FR Weddington 24.36 24.27 20 
 2 Jennifer Jackson  SR Nash Central 24.85 24.48 17 
 3 Cathleen Rogers  JR Cox Mill 24.68 24.81 16 
 *4 Paige Jones  SR Chapel Hill 25.09 24.90 14 .50 
 *4 Alicia Hutchins  FR North Gaston 24.96 24.90 14 .50 
 6 Ashley Baum  JR Marvin Ridge 25.18 25.08 13 
 7 Kate Marshall  JR Marvin Ridge 25.04 25.19 12 
 8 Kayla Miller  FR Rocky Mount 25.25 25.47 11 
Consolation Final 
 9 Ashton Brown  SR Robinson, J. M. 25.35 24.92 9 
 10 Caroline Daly  SO Northern Guilford 25.35 25.25 7 
 11 Delaney Popella  FR Topsail 25.36 25.34 6 
 12 Shae Knox  SO Concord 25.65 25.46 5 
 13 Isabella Forst  JR Northern Guilford 25.48 25.85 4 
 14 Jillian Lavely  SO Rocky Mount 25.38 25.97 3 
 15 Paige Bauer  Corinth-Holders 25.58 26.10 2 
 16 Katherine Epler  SO Concord 25.64 26.11 1 
  

Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 22.75 S 2016 Grace Countie (Leesville Rd)  

 3A State Rec: 22.92 # 2013 Nora McCullagh (Char Catholic)  

 23.31 AA-A 23.71 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Katie Corbi  FR Weddington 24.78 24.36   
 2 Cathleen Rogers  JR Cox Mill 24.98 24.68   
 3 Jennifer Jackson  SR Nash Central 25.50 24.85   
 4 Alicia Hutchins  FR North Gaston 25.12 24.96   
 5 Kate Marshall  JR Marvin Ridge 25.27 25.04   
 6 Paige Jones  SR Chapel Hill 24.97 25.09   
 7 Ashley Baum  JR Marvin Ridge 25.15 25.18   
 8 Kayla Miller  FR Rocky Mount 25.11 25.25   
 *9 Caroline Daly  SO Northern Guilford 25.25 25.35   
 *9 Ashton Brown  SR Robinson, J. M. 24.91 25.35   
 11 Delaney Popella  FR Topsail 25.66 25.36   
 12 Jillian Lavely  SO Rocky Mount 25.58 25.38   
 13 Isabella Forst  JR Northern Guilford 25.38 25.48   
 14 Paige Bauer Corinth-Holders  25.89 25.58   
 15 Katherine Epler  SO Concord 25.55 25.64   
 16 Shae Knox  SO Concord 25.18 25.65   
 17 Samantha Bitter  SR Marvin Ridge 25.90 J25.65   
 18 Kaylea Tolchin  JR Weddington 25.48 25.67   
 19 Kaylee Davis  JR Cleveland 25.81 26.04   
 20 Kenzie Folstad  SO South Iredell 25.62 26.19   
 21 Julia Patrum  FR Concord 26.44 26.22   
 22 Elizabeth Evanko  SO Freedom 26.17 26.30   
 23 Virginia Sparks  JR Concord 26.21 26.50   
 24 Katherine Acierno  SO Chapel Hill 26.00 26.57   
  

Event 7S  Women 50 Yard Freestyle Swim-off 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Finals Time   

  - Swim-off 

 1 Shae Knox  SO Concord NT 25.40   
 2 Samantha Bitter  SR Marvin Ridge NT 25.59   



 2016 3A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/11/16 to 2/12/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Cleveland HS & Corinth-Holders HS 

 Results 

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 20.44 S 1990 Chris Compton (T.W. Andrews)  

 3A State Rec: 20.44 # 1990 Chris Compton (T.W. Andrews)  

 20.72 AA-A 21.04 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Robbie Epler  SO Concord 21.37 21.48 20 
 2 Noah Henderson  FR Western Alamance 21.79 21.52 17 
 3 Jack MacDonald  SR Tuscola 21.64 21.53 16 
 4 Jeffrey Murray  JR Marvin Ridge 21.64 21.58 15 
 5 Zachary Compton  SR Hunt 21.85 21.73 14 
 6 Louis Jensen  JR Cox Mill 21.86 21.99 13 
 7 Travis Rogers  SR Robinson, J. M. 22.22 22.09 12 
 8 Christopher Eron  SR Chapel Hill 22.31 22.48 11 
Consolation Final 
 9 Shane Miller  SR North Lincoln 22.32 22.33 9 
 10 Shane McLeary  JR Union Pines 22.37 22.41 7 
 11 Jonathan Wachendorfer  SO Northern Guilford 22.46 22.58 6 
 12 Jacob Weston  JR Northwest Cabarrus 22.95 22.83 5 
 13 Brady Leatherman  FR St. Stephens 22.67 22.84 4 
 14 Reilly Geise  SR Orange 23.22 23.02 3 
 15 Malcolm Skinner  SO Cox Mill 22.95 23.30 2 
 16 Austin Dickinson  FR South Iredell 23.18 23.59 1 
  

Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 20.44 S 1990 Chris Compton (T.W. Andrews)  

 3A State Rec: 20.44 # 1990 Chris Compton (T.W. Andrews)  

 20.72 AA-A 21.04 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Robbie Epler  SO Concord 22.04 21.37   
 *2 Jeffrey Murray  JR Marvin Ridge 21.62 21.64   
 *2 Jack MacDonald  SR Tuscola 21.94 21.64   
 4 Noah Henderson  FR Western Alamance 21.61 21.79   
 5 Zachary Compton  SR Hunt 22.00 21.85   
 6 Louis Jensen  JR Cox Mill 22.11 21.86   
 7 Travis Rogers  SR Robinson, J. M. 21.97 22.22   
 8 Christopher Eron  SR Chapel Hill 22.54 22.31   
 9 Shane Miller  SR North Lincoln 22.66 22.32   
 10 Shane McLeary  JR Union Pines 22.58 22.37   
 11 Jonathan Wachendorfer  SO Northern Guilford 23.13 22.46   
 12 Brady Leatherman  FR St. Stephens 22.91 22.67   
 *13 Jacob Weston  JR Northwest Cabarrus 22.89 22.95   
 *13 Malcolm Skinner  SO Cox Mill 22.83 22.95   
 15 Austin Dickinson  FR South Iredell 23.26 23.18   
 16 Reilly Geise  SR Orange 23.06 23.22   
 17 Zachary Bridges  SR South Johnston 23.39 23.23   
 18 Wyatt Phillips  SR Rocky Mount 23.71 23.37   
 19 Bryce Sherrill  SR Corinth-Holders 23.34 23.50   
 20 Gage Mayer  SO Cuthbertson 23.69 23.59   
 21 Connor Charette  FR Marvin Ridge 23.67 23.79   
 22 Owen Bell  FR South Brunswick 23.55 24.24   
 23 Redmon Parker  SR Piedmont 23.80 24.26   
 24 Julian Perry  SR Northern Vance 23.72 24.35   
  



 2016 3A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/11/16 to 2/12/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Cleveland HS & Corinth-Holders HS 

 Results 

 
Event 9  Women 1 mtr Diving 

 State Record: 511.60 S 2015 Nikki Canale (Marvin Ridge)  

 3A State Rec: 511.60 # 2015 Nikki Canale (Marvin Ridge)  

 Name Yr School   Finals Score  Points 
  
 1 Nikki Canale  JR Marvin Ridge 530.65 499.70 20 
 2 Kyndal Knight  SO East Gaston 353.85 337.05 17 
 3 Addie Whitehead  SO Marvin Ridge 308.85 292.95 16 
 4 Lauren Ridgeway  FR Sun Valley 276.20 287.25 15 
 5 Clara Diekman  SR South Iredell 324.95 274.40 14 
 6 Madyson Campbell  SR South Rowan 253.25 266.20 13 
 7 Rebecca Scothorn  SO Asheville 260.30 254.90 12 
 8 Louise Farrell  SR Northern Guilford 220.55 211.75 11 
 9 Catherine Bell  JR Chapel Hill 229.95 199.25 9 
  

Event 10  Men 1 mtr Diving 

 State Record: 637.30 S 2008 Nick McCroy(East Chapel Hill)  

 3A State Rec: 454.85 # 2008 Ben Lane (T.C. Roberson)  

 Name Yr School   Finals Score  Points 
  
 1 Patrick O'Brien  FR Cox Mill 280.65 296.25 20 
 2 Gareth Williams  FR Northern Guilford 345.30 281.80 17 
 3 Saim Alam  SR Asheville 249.95 245.90 16 
 4 Andrew Swoope  SR Marvin Ridge 226.15 241.75 15 
 5 Jordan Helms  SO East Gaston 227.00 221.70 14 
 6 Jacob Hawkins  JR East Gaston 179.85 202.10 13 
 7 Braydon Willett  JR Sun Valley 206.40 193.65 12 
 8 Ethan Burkett  SO Chapel Hill 184.50 193.10 11 
 9 Mario Evotrokritou Marvin Ridge  209.75 166.90 9 
 10 Alexander Knight  FR Chapel Hill 176.25 161.05 7 
  



 2016 3A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/11/16 to 2/12/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Cleveland HS & Corinth-Holders HS 

 Results 

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Butterfly 

 State Record: 53.72 S 2014 Alyssa Marsh (Pine Lake Prep)  

 3A State Rec: 54.69 # 2013 Elsa Welshofer (Char. Catholic  

 54.84 AA-A 55.98 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Claire DeSelm  SR Chapel Hill 58.36 56.32 20 
 2 Ellie VanNote  FR Marvin Ridge 58.57 57.47 17 
 3 Katie Corbi  FR Weddington 58.53 57.90 16 
 4 Cassie Ward  SR Forestview 58.43 58.87 15 
 5 Sydney Everhart  SO Weddington 59.64 59.19 14 
 6 Madison Holland  JR Cox Mill 58.95 59.99 13 
 7 Anna Fiore  SO Asheville 59.83 1:00.26 12 
 8 Peyton Whitaker  FR Corinth-Holders 59.87 1:00.56 11 
Consolation Final 
 9 Katie Rivers  JR Marvin Ridge 1:00.17 58.92 9 
 10 Elena Adcock  JR Concord 1:00.51 1:00.24 7 
 11 Annie Bowers  JR Asheville 1:00.64 1:00.58 6 
 12 Rachel Strickland  FR Corinth-Holders 1:01.45 1:01.38 5 
 13 McKenzie White  SO South Brunswick 1:01.57 1:01.44 4 
 14 Hunter Atkinson  SR Union Pines 1:02.22 1:01.50 3 
 15 Alison Burge  SO Western Alamance 1:02.03 1:02.29 2 
 16 Virginia Gilliland  SO Western Guilford 1:02.06 1:03.26 1 
  

Event 11  Women 100 Yard Butterfly 

 State Record: 53.72 S 2014 Alyssa Marsh (Pine Lake Prep)  

 3A State Rec: 54.69 # 2013 Elsa Welshofer (Char. Catholic  

 54.84 AA-A 55.98 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Claire DeSelm  SR Chapel Hill 58.11 58.36   
 2 Cassie Ward  SR Forestview 59.29 58.43   
 3 Katie Corbi  FR Weddington 1:00.07 58.53   
 4 Ellie VanNote  FR Marvin Ridge 59.95 58.57   
 5 Madison Holland  JR Cox Mill 1:00.58 58.95   
 6 Sydney Everhart  SO Weddington 59.87 59.64   
 7 Anna Fiore  SO Asheville 1:01.64 59.83   
 8 Peyton Whitaker  FR Corinth-Holders 59.05 59.87   
 9 Katie Rivers  JR Marvin Ridge 1:02.14 1:00.17   
 10 Elena Adcock  JR Concord 1:01.48 1:00.51   
 11 Annie Bowers  JR Asheville 1:01.09 1:00.64   
 12 Rachel Strickland  FR Corinth-Holders 1:00.39 1:01.45   
 13 McKenzie White  SO South Brunswick 1:01.14 1:01.57   
 14 Alison Burge  SO Western Alamance 1:03.19 1:02.03   
 15 Virginia Gilliland  SO Western Guilford 1:00.84 1:02.06   
 16 Hunter Atkinson  SR Union Pines 1:01.08 1:02.22   
 17 Rebecca Glebus  SO Northern Guilford 1:02.90 1:03.17   
 18 Callie Blandford  FR Corinth-Holders 1:03.19 1:03.68   
 19 Kenzie Folstad  SO South Iredell 1:02.45 1:04.56   
 20 Anna Loynes  FR West Carteret 1:05.14 1:04.81   
 21 Niki Billman  JR Chapel Hill 1:06.47 1:05.50   
 22 Brynne Hardman  FR Carson, Jesse 1:05.73 1:05.84   
 23 Anna MacKinnon  JR Chapel Hill 1:06.37 1:06.59   
 24 Kate Prager  FR Northwest Cabarrus 1:05.60 1:08.13   
 
  



 2016 3A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/11/16 to 2/12/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Cleveland HS & Corinth-Holders HS 

 Results 

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Butterfly 

 State Record: 47.33 S 2006 Ricky Berens (S Mecklenburg)  

 3A State Rec: 48.49 # 2006 Eugene Godsoe (SE Guilford)  

 49.37 AA-A 50.27 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Noah Henderson  FR Western Alamance 50.75 49.70 AA-C 20 
 2 Peter Dwyer  JR Marvin Ridge 50.60 50.41 17 
 3 Patrick Edge  JR West Carteret 51.12 50.54 16 
 4 Jordan Reed  SR Northern Guilford 51.46 50.75 15 
 5 Louis Jensen  JR Cox Mill 52.01 51.80 14 
 6 Zachary Compton  SR Hunt 53.38 52.60 13 
 7 Ang Li  JR Chapel Hill 53.09 52.65 12 
 8 Adam Fisher  JR Marvin Ridge 53.26 53.36 11 
Consolation Final 
 9 Tyler Bowersox  JR South Brunswick 53.70 53.64 9 
 10 Dalton Langston  JR Cleveland 53.93 54.30 7 
 11 Kyle Evans  JR Robinson, J. M. 53.86 54.35 6 
 12 Tyler Williams  SO Robinson, J. M. 55.16 55.15 5 
 13 Christian Lower  SO Corinth-Holders 54.79 55.32 4 
 14 Cameron Eure  FR West Carteret 56.66 55.95 3 
 15 Michael Lewis  SR South Point 55.76 56.30 2 
 16 John Darguzas  SO Tuscola 56.56 57.32 1 
  

Event 12  Men 100 Yard Butterfly 

 State Record: 47.33 S 2006 Ricky Berens (S Mecklenburg)  

 3A State Rec: 48.49 # 2006 Eugene Godsoe (SE Guilford)  

 49.37 AA-A 50.27 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Peter Dwyer  JR Marvin Ridge 52.63 50.60   
 2 Noah Henderson  FR Western Alamance 51.02 50.75   
 3 Patrick Edge  JR West Carteret 51.62 51.12   
 4 Jordan Reed  SR Northern Guilford 52.27 51.46   
 5 Louis Jensen  JR Cox Mill 52.98 52.01   
 6 Ang Li  JR Chapel Hill 53.24 53.09   
 7 Adam Fisher  JR Marvin Ridge 54.38 53.26   
 8 Zachary Compton  SR Hunt 52.80 53.38   
 9 Tyler Bowersox  JR South Brunswick 52.77 53.70   
 10 Kyle Evans  JR Robinson, J. M. 52.85 53.86   
 11 Dalton Langston  JR Cleveland 55.05 53.93   
 12 Christian Lower  SO Corinth-Holders 54.04 54.79   
 13 Tyler Williams  SO Robinson, J. M. 55.27 55.16   
 14 Michael Lewis  SR South Point 57.95 55.76   
 15 John Darguzas  SO Tuscola 56.70 56.56   
 16 Cameron Eure  FR West Carteret 55.20 56.66   
 17 John Morehead  JR Weddington 57.19 56.67   
 18 Bryan Hill  SO Northern Guilford 57.51 56.82   
 19 Tyler Murray  JR Jacksonville 56.52 56.85   
 20 John Thompson  JR Freedom 58.19 57.38   
 21 Alexander Setzer  FR Ledford 57.62 57.56   
 22 Kieran Arbury  JR Hickory Ridge 58.29 58.34   
 23 Stephan Procopii  FR St. Stephens 59.13 58.64   
 24 Chandler Parker  SR Piedmont 59.39 58.77   
  



 2016 3A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/11/16 to 2/12/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Cleveland HS & Corinth-Holders HS 

 Results 

 
Event 13  Women 100 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 49.68 S 2014 Emily Allen (Hough, W.A.)  

 3A State Rec: 50.02 # 2013 Lauren Rhodes (Char. Catholic)  

 50.59 AA-A 51.40 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Anna Durak  SO Hickory 52.54 51.76 20 
 2 Cathleen Rogers  JR Cox Mill 53.60 53.93 17 
 3 Marissa Tocci  FR Chapel Hill 54.54 54.26 16 
 4 Anna Beohler  SO Concord 54.96 54.70 15 
 5 Kate Marshall  JR Marvin Ridge 54.52 54.74 14 
 6 Ashley Baum  JR Marvin Ridge 54.80 55.00 13 
 7 Kayla Miller  FR Rocky Mount 54.88 57.22 12 
 --- Allison Blanchard  FR South Point 54.85 DQ   
Consolation Final 
 9 Paige Jones  SR Chapel Hill 54.98 54.55 9 
 10 Kaylea Tolchin  JR Weddington 55.23 55.04 7 
 11 Shae Knox  SO Concord 55.21 55.58 6 
 12 Caroline Daly  SO Northern Guilford 55.31 55.72 5 
 13 Katherine Epler  SO Concord 56.14 56.24 4 
 14 Lauren "drew" Marshall  SO Topsail 56.18 56.87 3 
 15 Annie Bowers  JR Asheville 56.37 56.99 2 
 --- Maddison Baiotto  SR Swansboro 55.10 DQ   
  

Event 13  Women 100 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 49.68 S 2014 Emily Allen (Hough, W.A.)  

 3A State Rec: 50.02 # 2013 Lauren Rhodes (Char. Catholic)  

 50.59 AA-A 51.40 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Anna Durak  SO Hickory 53.62 52.54   
 2 Cathleen Rogers  JR Cox Mill 54.88 53.60   
 3 Kate Marshall  JR Marvin Ridge 54.73 54.52   
 4 Marissa Tocci  FR Chapel Hill 54.91 54.54   
 5 Ashley Baum  JR Marvin Ridge 55.71 54.80   
 6 Allison Blanchard  FR South Point 56.21 54.85   
 7 Kayla Miller  FR Rocky Mount 54.22 54.88   
 8 Anna Beohler  SO Concord 55.53 54.96   
 9 Paige Jones  SR Chapel Hill 54.42 54.98   
 10 Maddison Baiotto  SR Swansboro 55.33 55.10   
 11 Shae Knox  SO Concord 55.99 55.21   
 12 Kaylea Tolchin  JR Weddington 54.99 55.23   
 13 Caroline Daly  SO Northern Guilford 54.24 55.31   
 14 Katherine Epler  SO Concord 56.80 56.14   
 15 Lauren "drew" Marshall  SO Topsail 56.78 56.18   
 16 Annie Bowers  JR Asheville 56.08 56.37   
 17 Jillian Lavely  SO Rocky Mount 57.63 56.50   
 18 Samantha Bitter  SR Marvin Ridge 57.17 56.58   
 19 Paige Bauer  Corinth-Holders 56.61 57.51   
 20 Michaela Edwards  SR Foard, F. T. 57.47 57.62   
 21 Kennedy Rex  FR Corinth-Holders 57.21 57.74   
 22 Isabella Forst  JR Northern Guilford 56.56 58.23   
 23 Sophie Bryant  JR Hickory Ridge 57.96 58.56   
 24 Abby Gribble  SR Northwest Cabarrus 58.53 1:00.28   
  



 2016 3A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/11/16 to 2/12/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Cleveland HS & Corinth-Holders HS 

 Results 

 
Event 14  Men 100 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 44.86 S 2014 Colin Ellington(Holly Springs)  

 3A State Rec: 45.47 # 1990 Chris Compton (T.W. Andrews)  

 45.28 AA-A 45.97 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Jack MacDonald  SR Tuscola 46.72 46.28 20 
 2 Colson Zucker  SO South Iredell 47.68 47.41 17 
 3 Robbie Epler  SO Concord 47.21 47.58 16 
 4 Mitchell Langston  FR Cleveland 49.34 48.50 15 
 5 Nate Utesch  JR Marvin Ridge 48.81 48.74 14 
 6 Christopher Eron  SR Chapel Hill 48.76 49.26 13 
 7 Jake Southern  SR Hickory Ridge 49.41 49.63 12 
 --- Brady Leatherman  FR St. Stephens 49.23 DQ   
Consolation Final 
 9 Shane Miller  SR North Lincoln 50.43 49.54 9 
 10 Zech Chastain  JR Aycock, C. B. 49.44 49.73 7 
 11 Christian Fischer Cedar Ridge 50.07 50.04 6 
 12 Jake Guerrero  SO Sanford, Terry 50.12 50.57 5 
 *13 Chris Anselmo  JR South Brunswick 51.27 50.62 3 .50 
 *13 Jonathan Wachendorfer  SO Northern Guilford 49.89 50.62 3 .50 
 15 Reilly Geise  SR Orange 51.48 50.78 2 
 16 Takoda Ren  SR Chapel Hill 51.68 51.03 1 
  

Event 14  Men 100 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 44.86 S 2014 Colin Ellington(Holly Springs)  

 3A State Rec: 45.47 # 1990 Chris Compton (T.W. Andrews)  

 45.28 AA-A 45.97 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Jack MacDonald  SR Tuscola 47.54 46.72   
 2 Robbie Epler  SO Concord 48.97 47.21   
 3 Colson Zucker  SO South Iredell 47.59 47.68   
 4 Christopher Eron  SR Chapel Hill 48.69 48.76   
 5 Nate Utesch  JR Marvin Ridge 49.64 48.81   
 6 Brady Leatherman  FR St. Stephens 49.65 49.23   
 7 Mitchell Langston  FR Cleveland 49.11 49.34   
 8 Jake Southern  SR Hickory Ridge 50.00 49.41   
 9 Zech Chastain  JR Aycock, C. B. 50.37 49.44   
 10 Jonathan Wachendorfer  SO Northern Guilford 51.10 49.89   
 11 Christian Fischer Cedar Ridge  50.32 50.07   
 12 Jake Guerrero  SO Sanford, Terry 50.25 50.12   
 13 Shane Miller  SR North Lincoln 51.20 50.43   
 14 Chris Anselmo  JR South Brunswick 50.53 51.27   
 15 Reilly Geise  SR Orange 50.80 51.48   
 16 Takoda Ren  SR Chapel Hill 51.41 51.68   
 17 Bryce Sherrill  SR Corinth-Holders 51.28 51.74   
 18 Jonah Parks  JR Central Davidson 51.97 52.04   
 19 Connor Charette  FR Marvin Ridge 52.18 52.17   
 20 Shane McLeary  JR Union Pines 52.11 52.34   
 21 Brice Helms  SO Piedmont 52.09 52.45   
 22 Alec Boulware  SR Weddington 52.47 52.64   
 23 Jordan Cross  SR Rockingham County 52.10 53.47   
 24 Scott Connelly  SO Robinson, J. M. 50.60 54.88   
  



 2016 3A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/11/16 to 2/12/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Cleveland HS & Corinth-Holders HS 

 Results 

 
Event 15  Women 500 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 4:40.98 S 2014 Hannah Moore (Green Hope)  

 3A State Rec: 4:50.11 # 2015 Emmaline Peterson (Hickory)  

 4:52.18 AA-A 4:57.63 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Finals Time  Points 
  
 1 Emmaline Peterson  JR Hickory 4:59.91 4:52.80 AA-C 20 
 2 Sophia Cherkez  JR St. Stephens 5:09.00 4:58.73 17 
 3 Ashleigh Lechner  SO Asheville 5:07.12 5:07.02 16 
 4 Uma Knaven  JR Chapel Hill 5:10.21 5:08.08 15 
 5 Nina Turcanu  FR St. Stephens 5:19.24 5:09.02 14 
 6 Jaylyn Forrest  JR Chapel Hill 5:11.96 5:09.41 13 
 7 Maly Shores  JR Hickory 5:19.96 5:11.57 12 
 8 Hannah Kloetzer  JR Cedar Ridge 5:30.61 5:13.48 11 
 9 Erica Losey  FR Central Cabarrus 5:18.36 5:17.96 9 
 10 Mary Agnes Rothenberger  JR Marvin Ridge 5:20.92 5:19.33 7 
 11 Sydney Kramer  SR Central Cabarrus 5:24.25 5:21.55 6 
 12 Natalie Thomas  SR Chapel Hill 5:22.96 5:22.48 5 
 13 Izzy Mack  SO Asheville 5:22.86 5:22.73 4 
 14 Sarah Helfert  JR St. Stephens 5:24.54 5:23.12 3 
 15 Katrina Nunez  FR Chapel Hill 5:28.31 5:29.29 2 
 16 Julia Volz  SO Hickory Ridge 5:29.65 5:30.12 1 
 17 Abby Sauls  SO Aycock, C. B. 5:38.48 5:34.62   
 18 Faith Meacham  JR Williams 5:40.92 5:34.93   
 19 Sarah Jones  SO Fike 5:56.11 5:48.97   
 20 Holly Small  FR Ledford 5:52.49 5:50.06   
 21 Valerie King  SR Northern Guilford 5:53.80 5:52.86   
 22 Rebecca Mangan  JR Robinson, J. M. 5:52.15 5:59.82   
 23 Lauren Behringer  FR Orange 5:59.23 6:00.23   
 24 Erin Brinkley  SO Cox Mill 5:59.37 6:04.92   
  

Event 16  Men 500 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 4:25.52 S 2006 Charlie Houchin (Enloe)  

 3A State Rec: 4:29.73 # 2006 Chip Peterson (West Carteret)  

 4:29.64 AA-A 4:34.58 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Finals Time  Points 
  
 1 Jacob Queen  SR St. Stephens 4:47.78 4:36.92 20 
 2 Curtis Wiltsey  SO Weddington 4:45.89 4:38.10 17 
 3 Thomas Bretzmann  SO Chapel Hill 4:53.46 4:43.06 16 
 4 Will Anderson  JR North Gaston 4:51.65 4:44.85 15 
 5 Jacob Werden  JR Chapel Hill 4:48.77 4:45.81 14 
 6 Patrick Edge  JR West Carteret 4:47.99 4:51.42 13 
 7 Jason White Central Cabarrus  4:55.30 4:51.60 12 
 8 Beau Brauer  SO Chapel Hill 5:01.60 4:54.40 11 
 9 Dalton Stier  SO Sun Valley 5:00.48 4:58.14 9 
 10 Grant Meadows  FR Swansboro 5:02.29 4:59.57 7 
 11 Dustin Ruppart  SR West Brunswick 5:00.95 5:00.99 6 
 12 Stephan Procopii  FR St. Stephens 5:05.37 5:02.66 5 
 13 Eli Rose  SR Chapel Hill 5:10.16 5:02.87 4 
 14 Agrim Sharma  JR Marvin Ridge 5:11.85 5:05.64 3 
 15 Charles Rothenberger  FR Marvin Ridge 5:14.83 5:05.78 2 
 16 John Darguzas  SO Tuscola 5:10.10 5:06.74 1 
 17 Spencer Oneale  SR Northwest Cabarrus 5:21.66 5:08.23   
 18 Ryan Partrick  SO Corinth-Holders 5:04.59 5:11.03   
 19 Ethan Dumoulin  SO Ledford 5:37.10 5:34.16   
 20 Steven Herrera  JR Southern Lee 5:38.66 5:40.47   
 21 Parker Allred  SR Central Davidson 5:45.99 5:41.51   
 22 Andrew Perry  SR South Rowan 5:50.93 5:42.47   
 23 Samuel Moore  SR Rockingham County 5:54.23 5:47.64   
 --- Tyler Williams  SO Robinson, J. M. 5:19.04 DFS   



 2016 3A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/11/16 to 2/12/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Cleveland HS & Corinth-Holders HS 

 Results 

 
Event 17  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 

 State Record: 1:33.22 S 2014 Charlotte Catholic  

 3A State Rec: 1:35.00 # 2013 Charlotte Catholic  

 1:36.02 AA-A 1:37.45 AA-C 

 Team   Relay Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Marvin Ridge 1:42.73 1:39.65 40 
 1) Ellie VanNote FR 2) Kate Marshall JR 3) Samantha Bitter SR 4) Ashley Baum JR 
 2 Northern Guilford 1:41.53 1:40.13 34 
 1) Olivia Bene SO 2) Caroline Daly SO 3) Rebecca Glebus SO 4) Isabella Forst JR 
 3 Hickory 1:42.12 1:40.33 32 
 1) Maly Shores JR 2) Audrey Shores FR 3) Emmaline Peterson JR 4) Anna Durak SO 
 4 Cox Mill 1:41.17 1:40.84 30 
 1) Madison Holland JR 2) Madison Greenhall JR 3) Bailey Minnick JR 4) Cathleen Rogers JR 
 5 Chapel Hill 1:43.63 1:41.76 28 
 1) Paige Jones SR 2) Marissa Tocci FR 3) Jaylyn Forrest JR 4) Sarah Taekman SR 
 6 Concord 1:43.13 1:41.79 26 
 1) Anna Beohler SO 2) Katherine Epler SO 3) Elena Adcock JR 4) Shae Knox SO 
 7 Corinth-Holders 1:44.96 1:44.12 24 
 1) Paige Bauer 2) Callie Blandford FR 3) Peyton Tyler SO 4) Kennedy Rex FR 
 8 Weddington 1:45.71 1:44.17 22 
 1) Kaylea Tolchin JR 2) Emily Castellano JR 3) Sydney Everhart SO 4) Katie Corbi FR 

Consolation Final 

 9 South Iredell 1:46.06 1:45.20 18 
 1) Kenzie Folstad SO 2) Megan Busse JR 3) Nicole Fortin SO 4) Rachel Snyder FR 
 10 Sun Valley 1:45.95 1:45.55 14 
 1) Courtney Dean JR 2) Nicole Cox SR 3) Camryn Dean SO 4) Alexandra Wysocki SR 
 11 South Brunswick 1:47.66 1:47.67 12 
 1) Bailey Rudd JR 2) Elizabeth Palmquist SO 3) Hannah Scharf SO 4) McKenzie White SO 
 12 Union Pines 1:47.07 1:47.92 10 
 1) Lily Majuri 2) Madison Schmitz SO 3) Emma Saunders FR 4) Hunter Atkinson SR 
 13 Rocky Mount 1:46.79 1:48.59 8 
 1) Aimee Dalsimer 2) Megan Moss 3) Jillian Lavely SO 4) Kayla Miller FR 
 14 Topsail 1:48.23 1:48.74 6 
 1) Danielle Swiss JR 2) Kelsey Eaves JR 3) Lauren "drew" Marshall SO 4) Delaney Popella FR 
 15 Hickory Ridge 1:49.33 1:50.48 4 
 1) Sophie Bryant JR 2) McKenna Holland SO 3) Jessica Minton SR 4) Julia Volz SO 
 16 Nash Central 1:48.71 1:52.65 2 
 1) Sarah Hicks FR 2) Kaley Sharpe JR 3) Mia Gibson SR 4) Jennifer Jackson SR 
  



 2016 3A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/11/16 to 2/12/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Cleveland HS & Corinth-Holders HS 

 Results 

 
Event 17  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 

 State Record: 1:33.22 S 2014 Charlotte Catholic  

 3A State Rec: 1:35.00 # 2013 Charlotte Catholic  

 1:36.02 AA-A 1:37.45 AA-C 

 Team   Relay Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Cox Mill 1:42.77 1:41.17   
 1) Madison Holland JR 2) Madison Greenhall JR 3) Bailey Minnick JR 4) Cathleen Rogers JR 
 2 Northern Guilford 1:40.65 1:41.53   
 1) Olivia Bene SO 2) Caroline Daly SO 3) Rebecca Glebus SO 4) Isabella Forst JR 
 3 Hickory 1:45.43 1:42.12   
 1) Maly Shores JR 2) Audrey Shores FR 3) Emmaline Peterson JR 4) Anna Durak SO 
 4 Marvin Ridge 1:42.48 1:42.73   
 1) Ellie VanNote FR 2) Samantha Bitter SR 3) Sophia Zaiz 4) Kate Marshall JR 
 5 Concord 1:42.66 1:43.13   
 1) Anna Beohler SO 2) Katherine Epler SO 3) Elena Adcock JR 4) Shae Knox SO 
 6 Chapel Hill 1:44.22 1:43.63   
 1) Katherine Acierno SO 2) Marissa Tocci FR 3) Jaylyn Forrest JR 4) Sarah Taekman SR 
 7 Corinth-Holders 1:44.95 1:44.96   
 1) Paige Bauer 2) Callie Blandford FR 3) Peyton Tyler SO 4) Kennedy Rex FR 
 8 Weddington 1:44.54 1:45.71   
 1) Kaylea Tolchin JR 2) Emily Castellano JR 3) Sydney Everhart SO 4) Katie Corbi FR 
 9 Sun Valley 1:48.06 1:45.95   
 1) Courtney Dean JR 2) Nicole Cox SR 3) Camryn Dean SO 4) Alexandra Wysocki SR 
 10 South Iredell 1:45.37 1:46.06   
 1) Kenzie Folstad SO 2) Megan Busse JR 3) Nicole Fortin SO 4) Rachel Snyder FR 
 11 Rocky Mount 1:46.77 1:46.79   
 1) Aimee Dalsimer 2) Megan Moss 3) Jillian Lavely SO 4) Kayla Miller FR 
 12 Union Pines 1:47.92 1:47.07   
 1) Lily Majuri 2) Madison Schmitz SO 3) Emma Saunders FR 4) Hunter Atkinson SR 
 13 South Brunswick 1:47.37 1:47.66   
 1) Bailey Rudd JR 2) Elizabeth Palmquist SO 3) Hannah Scharf SO 4) McKenzie White SO 
 14 Topsail 1:49.02 1:48.23   
 1) Danielle Swiss JR 2) Kelsey Eaves JR 3) Lauren "drew" Marshall SO 4) Delaney Popella FR 
 15 Nash Central 1:53.44 1:48.71   
 1) Sarah Hicks FR 2) Kaley Sharpe JR 3) Mia Gibson SR 4) Jennifer Jackson SR 
 16 Hickory Ridge 1:48.50 1:49.33   
 1) Sophie Bryant JR 2) McKenna Holland SO 3) Jessica Minton SR 4) Julia Volz SO 
 17 Robinson, J. M. 1:49.47 1:50.31   
 1) Alexa Woodard SO 2) Chloe Brown FR 3) Rebecca Mangan JR 4) Ashton Brown SR 
 18 Kings Mountain 1:50.18 1:50.52   
 1) Katie Tucker SO 2) Ashley Strenger SO 3) Bethany Wilson SR 4) Kassidy Hamrick JR 
 19 St. Stephens 1:51.23 1:51.15   
 1) Kelsey Krumanocker JR 2) Polina Cherkez SR 3) Carly Godfrey FR 4) Sarah Helfert JR 
 20 Cuthbertson 1:51.58 1:51.37   
 1) Alexia Noch JR 2) Ayden Cohen SO 3) Ashley Hobensack JR 4) Adalaya Nemitz SO 
 21 West Carteret 1:52.32 1:51.62   
 1) Veronica Munagorri JR 2) Jenna Rea 3) Ellie Rose SO 4) Anna Loynes FR 
 22 Sanford, Terry 1:51.41 1:52.89   
 1) Sophie Hodge JR 2) Brooklyn Pierson SR 3) Tate Horman JR 4) Hannah Yarborough SO 
 23 Carson, Jesse 1:50.79 1:53.54   
 1) Shea Hardman SO 2) Taylor Sever FR 3) Olivia Shorter FR 4) Brynne Hardman FR 
 24 Fike 1:53.88 1:53.85   
 1) Madeline Harrell SO 2) Abby Hodges SO 3) Sarah Jones SO 4) Cassie Jones SO 
  



 2016 3A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/11/16 to 2/12/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Cleveland HS & Corinth-Holders HS 

 Results 

 
Event 18  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 

 State Record: 1:23.66 S 2014 Rose, J. H.  

 3A State Rec: 1:27.51 # 2013 Cardinal Gibbons  

 1:25.05 AA-A 1:26.40 AA-C 

 Team   Relay Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Chapel Hill 1:30.23 1:28.42 40 
 1) Christopher Eron SR 2) Ang Li JR 3) Jordan Ren SO 4) Eli Rose SR 
 2 Marvin Ridge 1:31.05 1:28.61 34 
 1) Jeffrey Murray JR 2) Connor Charette FR 3) Charles Rothenberger FR 4) Peter Dwyer JR 
 3 Robinson, J. M. 1:30.23 1:29.35 32 
 1) Kyle Evans JR 2) Declan Lapsley SO 3) Scott Connelly SO 4) Travis Rogers SR 
 *4 South Brunswick 1:31.72 1:31.73 29 
 1) Matt Anselmo FR 2) Owen Bell FR 3) Chris Anselmo JR 4) Tyler Bowersox JR 
 *4 Concord 1:32.10 1:31.73 29 
 1) George Ritchie SO 2) Aleksander Fajtek SO 3) Sam Jones SR 4) Robbie Epler SO 
 6 Cox Mill 1:32.95 1:32.18 26 
 1) Max Haskins JR 2) Max Holt SO 3) Malcolm Skinner SO 4) Louis Jensen JR 
 7 South Iredell 1:32.86 1:32.43 24 
 1) Austin Dickinson FR 2) Lindley Williams JR 3) Hunter Dickinson SR 4) Colson Zucker SO 
 8 Fike 1:33.23 1:32.89 22 
 1) Robert Blackwell SR 2) Luke Page JR 3) Andrew Terdik JR 4) John Holsten SR 

Consolation Final 

 9 Weddington 1:33.54 1:32.60 18 
 1) Alec Boulware SR 2) John Morehead JR 3) Dillon Gasparek SR 4) Curtis Wiltsey SO 
 10 Corinth-Holders 1:34.52 1:33.24 14 
 1) Bryce Sherrill SR 2) Eric Svadeba SR 3) Chris Carter SR 4) Jacob Stokes JR 
 11 Union Pines 1:33.84 1:33.75 12 
 1) Dakota Hicks SR 2) Jacob Chavis JR 3) Trevor Womack SR 4) Shane McLeary JR 
 12 Central Cabarrus 1:36.55 1:36.94 10 
 1) Sam Wilson 2) Trey San Jose 3) Isaac Kunesh FR 4) Jason White 
 13 West Henderson 1:36.44 1:37.35 8 
 1) Jake Johnson SO 2) Gavin Blake SO 3) Andrew Guffey JR 4) George Tsakalos SO 
 14 Northwest Cabarrus 1:36.48 1:37.71 6 
 1) Dylan Rose SR 2) Nick England SR 3) Connor Vandenbulcke SR 4) Jacob Weston JR 
 15 North Lincoln 1:37.30 1:37.88 4 
 1) Kyle Engborg SR 2) Will Ramsey FR 3) James Biondi SR 4) Shane Miller SR 
 16 Hunt 1:36.25 1:38.40 2 
 1) Hunter Boyette SR 2) Zachary Compton SR 3) Jacob Saunders 4) Thomas Helms JR 
  



 2016 3A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/11/16 to 2/12/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Cleveland HS & Corinth-Holders HS 

 Results 

 
Event 18  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 

 State Record: 1:23.66 S 2014 Rose, J. H.  

 3A State Rec: 1:27.51 # 2013 Cardinal Gibbons  

 1:25.05 AA-A 1:26.40 AA-C 

 Team   Relay Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 *1 Robinson, J. M. 1:30.32 1:30.23   
 1) Kyle Evans JR 2) Declan Lapsley SO 3) Scott Connelly SO 4) Travis Rogers SR 
 *1 Chapel Hill 1:30.33 1:30.23   
 1) Christopher Eron SR 2) Ang Li JR 3) Jordan Ren SO 4) Eli Rose SR 
 3 Marvin Ridge 1:31.19 1:31.05   
 1) Jeffrey Murray JR 2) Connor Charette FR 3) Charles Rothenberger FR 4) Peter Dwyer JR 
 4 South Brunswick 1:31.78 1:31.72   
 1) Matt Anselmo FR 2) Owen Bell FR 3) Chris Anselmo JR 4) Tyler Bowersox JR 
 5 Concord 1:33.44 1:32.10   
 1) George Ritchie SO 2) Aleksander Fajtek SO 3) Sam Jones SR 4) Robbie Epler SO 
 6 South Iredell 1:34.53 1:32.86   
 1) Austin Dickinson FR 2) Matthew Windsor SR 3) Hunter Dickinson SR 4) Colson Zucker SO 
 7 Cox Mill 1:33.32 1:32.95   
 1) Max Haskins JR 2) Max Holt SO 3) Malcolm Skinner SO 4) Louis Jensen JR 
 8 Fike 1:34.48 1:33.23   
 1) John Holsten SR 2) Luke Page JR 3) Andrew Terdik JR 4) Robert Blackwell SR 
 9 Weddington 1:35.65 1:33.54   
 1) Alec Boulware SR 2) John Morehead JR 3) Dillon Gasparek SR 4) Curtis Wiltsey SO 
 10 Union Pines 1:34.36 1:33.84   
 1) Dakota Hicks SR 2) Jacob Chavis JR 3) Trevor Womack SR 4) Shane McLeary JR 
 11 Corinth-Holders 1:32.29 1:34.52   
 1) Bryce Sherrill SR 2) Jacob Stokes JR 3) Chris Carter SR 4) Eric Svadeba SR 
 12 Hunt 1:36.87 1:36.25   
 1) Zachary Compton SR 2) Hunter Boyette SR 3) Thomas Helms JR 4) Matthew Joyner SR 
 13 West Henderson 1:38.91 1:36.44   
 1) Jake Johnson SO 2) Gavin Blake SO 3) Andrew Guffey JR 4) George Tsakalos SO 
 14 Northwest Cabarrus 1:36.02 1:36.48   
 1) Dylan Rose SR 2) Nick England SR 3) Edward Enriquez FR 4) Jacob Weston JR 
 15 Central Cabarrus 1:39.09 1:36.55   
 1) Sam Wilson 2) Trey San Jose 3) Isaac Kunesh FR 4) Jason White 
 16 North Lincoln 1:36.69 1:37.30   
 1) Kyle Engborg SR 2) Will Ramsey FR 3) James Biondi SR 4) Shane Miller SR 
 17 Swansboro 1:36.77 1:37.64   
 1) Christian Rivera SO 2) Thomas Copeland SR 3) Josh Siggers JR 4) Grant Meadows FR 
 18 Orange 1:37.02 1:37.67   
 1) Collin Montague SO 2) Conor Towell JR 3) Gabe Walker FR 4) Reilly Geise SR 
 19 Lee County 1:38.33 1:37.88   
 1) Dylan Cox JR 2) Carter Vogelsang 3) Austin Vogelsang 4) Salas Seth SO 
 20 Piedmont 1:37.77 1:38.36   
 1) Garrett McKee FR 2) Lee Belk SR 3) Jack Kiker SR 4) Redmon Parker SR 
 21 Topsail 1:37.49 1:38.44   
 1) Payton Rice SR 2) Gavin Finley JR 3) Mason Sessions SR 4) Brandon Croom SR 
 22 Cuthbertson 1:39.16 1:38.65   
 1) Bailey Lupo SO 2) Carter Gupton JR 3) James Szczepkowski JR 4) Gage Mayer SO 
 23 Rockingham County 1:38.67 1:39.94   
 1) Ben Isley SR 2) Eric Reichenbach SR 3) Ethan Wilson SO 4) Jordan Cross SR 
 --- Tuscola 1:33.81 DQ   
 1) Stephen Wenzel SO 2) John Darguzas SO 3) Mason MacDonald SO 4) Jack MacDonald SR 
  



 2016 3A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/11/16 to 2/12/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Cleveland HS & Corinth-Holders HS 

 Results 

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Backstroke 

 State Record: 53.59 S 2014 Nora McCullagh (Char Catholic)  

 3A State Rec: 55.09 # 2013 Nora McCullagh (Char Catholic)  

 55.31 AA-A 56.51 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Madison Holland  JR Cox Mill 57.27 56.61 20 
 2 Maddy Flickinger  FR Weddington 58.17 57.28 17 
 3 Rachel Strickland  FR Corinth-Holders 58.40 57.61 16 
 4 Cassie Ward  SR Forestview 58.37 57.91 15 
 5 Alex Bonfilio  SR Marvin Ridge 58.29 58.36 14 
 6 Elena Adcock  JR Concord 59.51 59.29 13 
 7 Bailey Minnick  JR Cox Mill 59.63 1:00.11 12 
 8 Peyton Whitaker  FR Corinth-Holders 59.73 1:00.84 11 
Consolation Final 
 9 McKenzie White  SO South Brunswick 1:00.95 1:00.50 9 
 10 Sarah Helen Shepherd  JR Northwood 1:00.83 1:00.95 7 
 11 Anna Beohler  SO Concord 1:00.94 1:01.02 6 
 12 Natalie Ford  SO Marvin Ridge 1:01.40 1:01.66 5 
 13 Sydney Kramer  SR Central Cabarrus 1:02.00 1:01.84 4 
 14 Marissa Tocci  FR Chapel Hill 1:02.42 1:01.97 3 
 15 Kelsey Krumanocker  JR St. Stephens 1:02.55 1:02.70 2 
 16 Sarah Corbi  JR Weddington 1:02.77 1:02.80 1 
  

Event 19  Women 100 Yard Backstroke 

 State Record: 53.59 S 2014 Nora McCullagh (Char Catholic)  

 3A State Rec: 55.09 # 2013 Nora McCullagh (Char Catholic)  

 55.31 AA-A 56.51 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Madison Holland  JR Cox Mill 59.30 57.27   
 2 Maddy Flickinger  FR Weddington 58.01 58.17   
 3 Alex Bonfilio  SR Marvin Ridge 59.19 58.29   
 4 Cassie Ward  SR Forestview 1:00.05 58.37   
 5 Rachel Strickland  FR Corinth-Holders 57.88 58.40   
 6 Elena Adcock  JR Concord 1:01.59 59.51   
 7 Bailey Minnick  JR Cox Mill 59.07 59.63   
 8 Peyton Whitaker  FR Corinth-Holders 59.55 59.73   
 9 Sarah Helen Shepherd  JR Northwood 1:03.92 1:00.83   
 10 Anna Beohler  SO Concord 1:01.62 1:00.94   
 11 McKenzie White  SO South Brunswick 1:01.38 1:00.95   
 12 Natalie Ford  SO Marvin Ridge 1:02.60 1:01.40   
 13 Sydney Kramer  SR Central Cabarrus 1:03.31 1:02.00   
 14 Marissa Tocci  FR Chapel Hill 1:02.32 1:02.42   
 15 Kelsey Krumanocker  JR St. Stephens 1:04.15 1:02.55   
 16 Sarah Corbi  JR Weddington 1:02.94 1:02.77   
 17 Maddison Baiotto  SR Swansboro 1:02.70 1:02.91   
 18 Hannah Barbour Central Cabarrus  1:03.50 1:03.55   
 19 Sydney Haynes  SO Marvin Ridge 1:03.56 1:03.79   
 20 Rachel Graham  SO Northern Guilford 1:04.73 1:04.21   
 21 Cayla Hashe  JR Marvin Ridge 1:03.55 1:04.38   
 22 Lauren "drew" Marshall  SO Topsail 1:04.77 1:04.52   
 23 Madison Schmitz  SO Union Pines 1:04.80 1:05.61   
 24 Anna MacKinnon  JR Chapel Hill 1:08.92 1:08.91   
  



 2016 3A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/11/16 to 2/12/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Cleveland HS & Corinth-Holders HS 

 Results 

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Backstroke 

 State Record: 48.78 S 2006 Eugene Godsoe (SE Guilford)  

 3A State Rec: 48.78 # 2006 Eugene Godsoe (SE Guilford)  

 49.85 AA-A 51.13 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Jordan Reed  SR Northern Guilford 52.32 51.63 20 
 2 John Holsten  SR Fike 53.15 51.85 17 
 3 Jake Johnson  SO West Henderson 52.59 51.88 16 
 4 Peter Dwyer  JR Marvin Ridge 52.85 52.23 15 
 5 Zech Chastain  JR Aycock, C. B. 52.65 52.45 14 
 6 Ang Li  JR Chapel Hill 53.01 52.57 13 
 7 Mitchell Langston  FR Cleveland 54.27 53.01 12 
 8 Sam Jones  SR Concord 54.18 54.15 11 
Consolation Final 

 9 Jay Austin  SR Piedmont 54.96 53.66 9 
 10 Gage Mayer  SO Cuthbertson 54.88 54.33 7 
 11 Jake Southern  SR Hickory Ridge 54.95 55.42 6 
 12 Jake Guerrero  SO Sanford, Terry 57.15 57.10 5 
 13 Thomas Alexander  SR Asheville 57.59 57.55 4 
 14 Matthew Shen  SO Marvin Ridge 57.59 58.01 3 
 15 Bryan Hill  SO Northern Guilford 58.30 58.40 2 
 16 Dylan Rose  SR Northwest Cabarrus 58.41 58.75 1 
  

Event 20  Men 100 Yard Backstroke 

 State Record: 48.78 S 2006 Eugene Godsoe (SE Guilford)  

 3A State Rec: 48.78 # 2006 Eugene Godsoe (SE Guilford)  

 49.85 AA-A 51.13 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Jordan Reed  SR Northern Guilford 53.47 52.32   
 2 Jake Johnson  SO West Henderson 54.51 52.59   
 3 Zech Chastain  JR Aycock, C. B. 54.11 52.65   
 4 Peter Dwyer  JR Marvin Ridge 54.20 52.85   
 5 Ang Li  JR Chapel Hill 52.42 53.01   
 6 John Holsten  SR Fike 53.71 53.15   
 7 Sam Jones  SR Concord 54.44 54.18   
 8 Mitchell Langston  FR Cleveland 55.25 54.27   
 9 Gage Mayer  SO Cuthbertson 54.73 54.88   
 10 Jake Southern  SR Hickory Ridge 56.59 54.95   
 11 Jay Austin  SR Piedmont 55.35 54.96   
 12 Jake Guerrero  SO Sanford, Terry 55.98 57.15   
 *13 Thomas Alexander  SR Asheville 58.03 57.59   
 *13 Matthew Shen  SO Marvin Ridge 56.96 57.59   
 15 Bryan Hill  SO Northern Guilford 59.71 58.30   
 16 Dylan Rose  SR Northwest Cabarrus 57.68 58.41   
 17 Adam Batson  SO Chapel Hill 57.91 58.93   
 18 Stetson Johnston  SR South Rowan 59.58 59.93   
 19 Cameron Eure  FR West Carteret 57.74 1:00.31   
 20 James Biondi  SR North Lincoln 59.25 1:00.82   
 21 Robert Blackwell  SR Fike 58.19 1:00.99   
 22 Austin Dickinson  FR South Iredell 1:01.16 1:01.12   
 23 Isaac Byers  SR Central Davidson 1:01.17 1:01.83   
 24 Gabe Walker  FR Orange 1:01.53 1:03.19   
 
  



 2016 3A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/11/16 to 2/12/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Cleveland HS & Corinth-Holders HS 

 Results 

 
Event 21  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke 

 State Record: 1:02.10 S 2015 Alyssa Arwood (Roberson, T.C.)  

 3A State Rec: 1:03.19 # 2016 Caroline Hauder (Marvin Ridge) Marvin Ridge 

 1:03.22 AA-A 1:04.66 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Caroline Hauder  JR Marvin Ridge 1:03.19 1:02.15 # AA-A 20 
 2 Mary Agnes Rothenberger  JR Marvin Ridge 1:06.33 1:06.54 17 
 3 Ashton Brown  SR Robinson, J. M. 1:06.57 1:07.42 16 
 4 Maria Turcanu  SR St. Stephens 1:07.80 1:07.51 15 
 5 Sarah Taekman  SR Chapel Hill 1:07.44 1:08.99 14 
 6 Veronica Munagorri  JR West Carteret 1:07.69 1:09.09 13 
 7 Jennifer Jackson  SR Nash Central 1:07.68 1:09.11 12 
 8 Stephanie Grandin  SR Corinth-Holders 1:08.56 1:09.50 11 
Consolation Final 
 9 Virginia Gilliland  SO Western Guilford 1:09.82 1:07.34 9 
 10 Ellesse Stevens  SR Statesville 1:08.68 1:08.46 7 
 11 Emerson Graham  SO Marvin Ridge 1:09.25 1:09.07 6 
 12 Libby Hetherington  SR Sanford, Terry 1:09.65 1:09.73 5 
 13 Emma Prager  SR Northwest Cabarrus 1:09.08 1:09.96 4 
 14 Alicia Hutchins  FR North Gaston 1:11.08 1:10.59 3 
 15 Anna Vess  SR Reynolds, A. C. 1:09.41 1:11.30 2 
 16 Sydney Geada  FR Marvin Ridge 1:10.99 1:11.52 1 
  

Event 21  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke 

 State Record: 1:02.10 S 2015 Alyssa Arwood (Roberson, T.C.)  

 3A State Rec: 1:03.19 # 2016 Caroline Hauder (Marvin Ridge) Marvin Ridge 

 1:03.22 AA-A 1:04.66 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Caroline Hauder  JR Marvin Ridge 1:05.08 1:03.19 # AA-A   
 2 Mary Agnes Rothenberger  JR Marvin Ridge 1:07.53 1:06.33   
 3 Ashton Brown  SR Robinson, J. M. 1:07.71 1:06.57   
 4 Sarah Taekman  SR Chapel Hill 1:09.40 1:07.44   
 5 Jennifer Jackson  SR Nash Central 1:11.38 1:07.68   
 6 Veronica Munagorri  JR West Carteret 1:08.63 1:07.69   
 7 Maria Turcanu  SR St. Stephens 1:09.73 1:07.80   
 8 Stephanie Grandin  SR Corinth-Holders 1:08.29 1:08.56   
 9 Ellesse Stevens  SR Statesville 1:07.84 1:08.68   
 10 Emma Prager  SR Northwest Cabarrus 1:08.63 1:09.08   
 11 Emerson Graham  SO Marvin Ridge 1:09.18 1:09.25   
 12 Anna Vess  SR Reynolds, A. C. 1:10.38 1:09.41   
 13 Libby Hetherington  SR Sanford, Terry 1:09.47 1:09.65   
 14 Virginia Gilliland  SO Western Guilford 1:08.31 1:09.82   
 15 Sydney Geada  FR Marvin Ridge 1:10.90 1:10.99   
 16 Alicia Hutchins  FR North Gaston 1:10.93 1:11.08   
 17 Kaylee Davis  JR Cleveland 1:12.10 1:12.21   
 18 Niki Billman  JR Chapel Hill 1:13.19 1:12.68   
 19 Mallory Santanicola  SR Concord 1:15.02 1:13.32   
 20 Tara Hetherington  SR Sanford, Terry 1:13.87 1:14.13   
 21 McKenna Holland  SO Hickory Ridge 1:12.63 1:14.25   
 22 Anna Geib  FR Orange 1:15.77 1:17.20   
 23 Hannah Scharf  SO South Brunswick 1:17.53 1:18.99   
 --- Olivia Bene  SO Northern Guilford 1:08.46 DQ   
  



 2016 3A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/11/16 to 2/12/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Cleveland HS & Corinth-Holders HS 

 Results 

 
Event 22  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke 

 State Record: 55.14 S 2013 Daniel Le (NW Guilford)  

 State Record: 55.14 S 2016 & Will Chan (Hough)  

 3A State Rec: 56.76 # 2009 Tanner Lowman (East Rowan)  

 56.25 AA-A 57.49 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Connor Blandford  SR Corinth-Holders 58.02 57.66 20 
 2 Travis Rogers  SR Robinson, J. M. 59.24 59.11 17 
 3 Jordan Ren  SO Chapel Hill 1:00.27 59.97 16 
 4 Tyler Bowersox  JR South Brunswick 59.87 1:00.04 15 
 5 Jacques Bene  SR Northern Guilford 1:00.49 1:00.49 14 
 6 Jeremy Lalumondier  SO Northern Guilford 1:00.21 1:00.54 13 
 7 Nate Utesch  JR Marvin Ridge 1:01.46 1:02.28 12 
 8 Edward Enriquez  FR Northwest Cabarrus 1:03.12 1:02.72 11 
Consolation Final 
 9 Jacob Weston  JR Northwest Cabarrus 1:04.48 1:03.48 9 
 10 Andrew Zheng  FR Chapel Hill 1:04.55 1:03.54 7 
 11 Matt Anselmo  FR South Brunswick 1:04.16 1:03.71 6 
 12 Sam Wilson Central Cabarrus  1:04.58 1:04.11 5 
 13 Payton Tysinger  JR Central Davidson 1:04.10 1:04.18 4 
 14 Chris Carter  SR Corinth-Holders 1:03.69 1:04.48 3 
 15 Ting Pan  JR Chapel Hill 1:04.02 1:05.17 2 
 16 Austin Gorman  JR St. Stephens 1:05.37 1:06.05 1 
  

Event 22  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke 

 State Record: 55.14 S 2013 Daniel Le (NW Guilford)  

 State Record: 55.14 S 2016 & Will Chan (Hough)  

 3A State Rec: 56.76 # 2009 Tanner Lowman (East Rowan)  

 56.25 AA-A 57.49 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Connor Blandford  SR Corinth-Holders 57.82 58.02   
 2 Travis Rogers  SR Robinson, J. M. 59.94 59.24   
 3 Tyler Bowersox  JR South Brunswick 59.83 59.87   
 4 Jeremy Lalumondier  SO Northern Guilford 1:00.20 1:00.21   
 5 Jordan Ren  SO Chapel Hill 59.92 1:00.27   
 6 Jacques Bene  SR Northern Guilford 1:03.32 1:00.49   
 7 Nate Utesch  JR Marvin Ridge 1:05.31 1:01.46   
 8 Edward Enriquez  FR Northwest Cabarrus 1:01.81 1:03.12   
 9 Chris Carter  SR Corinth-Holders 1:04.52 1:03.69   
 10 Ting Pan  JR Chapel Hill 1:05.03 1:04.02   
 11 Payton Tysinger  JR Central Davidson 1:04.62 1:04.10   
 12 Matt Anselmo  FR South Brunswick 1:04.25 1:04.16   
 13 Jacob Weston  JR Northwest Cabarrus 1:03.73 1:04.48   
 14 Andrew Zheng  FR Chapel Hill 1:04.13 1:04.55   
 15 Sam Wilson Central Cabarrus  1:05.83 1:04.58   
 16 Austin Gorman  JR St. Stephens 1:05.54 1:05.37   
 17 Aleksander Fajtek  SO Concord 1:05.89 1:05.91   
 18 Lee Belk  SR Piedmont 1:06.23 1:05.95   
 19 Eric Svadeba  SR Corinth-Holders 1:04.98 1:07.84   
 20 Val Burder  SR Asheville 1:09.09 1:07.87   
 21 Carter Gupton  JR Cuthbertson 1:09.02 1:09.11   
 22 Mason MacDonald  SO Tuscola 1:06.83 1:09.27   
 23 Hunter Dickinson  SR South Iredell 1:08.38 1:10.88   
 --- Colson Zucker  SO South Iredell 59.89 DQ   
  



 2016 3A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/11/16 to 2/12/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Cleveland HS & Corinth-Holders HS 

 Results 

 
Event 23  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 

 State Record: 3:22.15 S 2014 Charlotte Catholic  

 3A State Rec: 3:24.61 # 2013 Charlotte Catholic  

 3:28.71 AA-A 3:32.15 AA-C 

 Team   Relay Seed Time Finals Time  Points 
  
 1 Marvin Ridge 3:39.89 3:33.34 40 
 1) Alex Bonfilio SR 2) Kate Marshall JR 3) Ellie VanNote FR 4) Caroline Hauder JR 
 2 Hickory 3:43.56 3:37.24 34 
 1) Maly Shores JR 2) Audrey Shores FR 3) Emmaline Peterson JR 4) Anna Durak SO 
 3 Chapel Hill 3:41.45 3:38.44 32 
 1) Marissa Tocci FR 2) Jaylyn Forrest JR 3) Uma Knaven JR 4) Claire DeSelm SR 
 4 St. Stephens 3:43.68 3:39.15 30 
 1) Nina Turcanu FR 2) Sophia Cherkez JR 3) Sarah Helfert JR 4) Maria Turcanu SR 
 5 Weddington 3:43.20 3:39.20 28 
 1) Maddy Flickinger FR 2) Emily Castellano JR 3) Kaylea Tolchin JR 4) Katie Corbi FR 
 6 Northern Guilford 3:49.42 3:42.28 26 
 1) Isabella Forst JR 2) Rachel Graham SO 3) Rebecca Glebus SO 4) Caroline Daly SO 
 7 Corinth-Holders 3:41.58 3:44.17 24 
 1) Peyton Whitaker FR 2) Paige Bauer 3) Rachel E Strickland 4) Stephanie Grandin SR 
 8 Asheville 3:53.22 3:49.05 22 
 1) Annie Bowers JR 2) Anna Fiore SO 3) Izzy Mack SO 4) Ashleigh Lechner SO 
 9 Concord 3:51.12 3:50.29 18 
 1) Mallory Santanicola SR 2) Julia Patrum FR 3) Lexi Rohrer SR 4) Anna Beohler SO 
 10 Central Cabarrus 3:50.46 3:53.53 14 
 1) Sydney Kramer SR 2) Alex Vandenberg 3) Hannah Barbour 4) Erica Losey FR 
 11 South Iredell 3:56.52 3:53.76 12 
 1) Ashley Powell SO 2) Megan Busse JR 3) Brenna Rodgers SO 4) Rachel Snyder FR 
 12 Cuthbertson 4:01.39 3:58.05 10 
 1) Ayden Cohen SO 2) Madeline Henry SR 3) Ashley Hobensack JR 4) Adalaya Nemitz SO 
 13 Sanford, Terry 4:00.39 3:58.48 8 
 1) Tara Hetherington SR 2) Emily Yarborough SR 3) Hannah Yarborough SO 4) Libby Hetherington SR 
 14 Hickory Ridge 4:01.27 4:00.14 6 
 1) Sophie Bryant JR 2) Morgan Beauregard JR 3) McKenna Holland SO 4) Julia Volz SO 
 15 Tuscola 4:00.16 4:00.17 4 
 1) Annie Ly SR 2) Karalee Corbeil SR 3) Faith Hannah SO 4) Cora Dodson SR 
 16 Western Guilford 4:08.49 4:02.01 2 
 1) Lillian Reppert JR 2) Jilien Steelman JR 3) Elizabeth Brogden SR 4) Virginia Gilliland SO 
 17 Cox Mill 4:04.83 4:02.64   
 1) Samantha Houghton JR 2) Talya Ozbelli JR 3) Amaya Williams FR 4) GG McClamrock SO 
 18 Topsail 4:02.66 4:02.68   
 1) Scout Pennington SR 2) Kersten Parrella SO 3) Danielle Swiss JR 4) Lauren "drew" Marshall SO 
 19 Northwood 4:15.68 4:06.85   
 1) Claire Shepherd FR 2) Mary Wardrop JR 3) Hannah Gail Shepherd JR 4) Sarah Helen Shepherd JR 
 20 Fike 4:11.43 4:07.87   
 1) Sarah Jones SO 2) Abby Hodges SO 3) Abigail Rogers SO 4) Cassie Jones SO 
 21 Williams 4:09.26 4:10.15   
 1) L'Deyah Daniel SO 2) Walker Gagnon SO 3) Hannah Williams JR 4) Faith Meacham JR 
 22 Cleveland 4:19.36 4:14.66   
 1) Veronica Yuziuk SR 2) Carolyn Yuziuk SO 3) Amber Parrish SO 4) Kaylee Davis JR 
 23 Rocky Mount 4:20.16 4:18.76   
 1) Serena Dalsimer 2) Katherine Moss FR 3) Megan Moss 4) Aimee Dalsimer 
 24 Northern Vance 4:20.57 4:19.01   
 1) Megan Andrews JR 2) Laura Care FR 3) Erin McAllister SO 4) Clara Bobbitt SO 
  



 2016 3A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/11/16 to 2/12/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Cleveland HS & Corinth-Holders HS 

 Results 

 
Event 24  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 

 State Record: 3:04.91 S 2014 Rose, J. H.  

 3A State Rec: 3:12.01 # 2000 East Chapel Hill  

 3:06.58 AA-A 3:09.68 AA-C 

 Team   Relay Seed Time Finals Time  Points 
  
 1 Marvin Ridge 3:15.38 3:12.43 40 
 1) Jeffrey Murray JR 2) Nate Utesch JR 3) Adam Fisher JR 4) Peter Dwyer JR 
 2 Chapel Hill 3:16.02 3:17.19 34 
 1) Christopher Eron SR 2) Ang Li JR 3) Jordan Ren SO 4) Jacob Werden JR 
 3 Corinth-Holders 3:19.53 3:18.04 32 
 1) Bryce Sherrill SR 2) Christian Lower SO 3) Ryan Partrick SO 4) Connor Blandford SR 
 4 Northern Guilford 3:22.91 3:19.15 30 
 1) Jonathan Wachendorfer SO 2) Jeremy Lalumondier SO 3) Bryan Hill SO 4) Jordan Reed SR 
 5 Concord 3:25.79 3:21.94 28 
 1) George Ritchie SO 2) Aleksander Fajtek SO 3) Robbie Epler SO 4) Sam Jones SR 
 6 St. Stephens 3:25.44 3:22.59 26 
 1) Austin Gorman JR 2) Stephan Procopii FR 3) Brady Leatherman FR 4) Jacob Queen SR 
 7 Tuscola 3:25.54 3:24.12 24 
 1) Stephen Wenzel SO 2) John Darguzas SO 3) Mason MacDonald SO 4) Jack MacDonald SR 
 8 Weddington 3:31.62 3:26.61 22 
 1) Alec Boulware SR 2) Zack Snowdon FR 3) Dillon Gasparek SR 4) Curtis Wiltsey SO 
 9 Fike 3:36.04 3:27.43 18 
 1) Robert Blackwell SR 2) Andrew Terdik JR 3) Luke Page JR 4) John Holsten SR 
 10 Cox Mill 3:31.80 3:27.92 14 
 1) Alex Almaraz JR 2) Max Holt SO 3) Malcolm Skinner SO 4) Louis Jensen JR 
 11 Piedmont 3:31.44 3:28.90 12 
 1) Brice Helms SO 2) Redmon Parker SR 3) Chandler Parker SR 4) Jay Austin SR 
 12 Robinson, J. M. 3:36.02 3:31.21 10 
 1) Declan Lapsley SO 2) Aaron Tesh JR 3) Kyle Moran JR 4) Tyler Williams SO 
 13 Hickory Ridge 3:33.69 3:31.39 8 
 1) Cole Shimberg JR 2) Kieran Arbury JR 3) Keaton Arbury SO 4) Jake Southern SR 
 14 South Brunswick 3:34.57 3:33.83 6 
 1) Owen Bell FR 2) Cameron Kelly SO 3) Teddy Johnson SO 4) Matt Anselmo FR 
 15 Ledford 3:41.38 3:35.13 4 
 1) Jordan Snow 2) Jorge Estrada SR 3) Logan Rice SO 4) Alexander Setzer FR 
 16 Central Davidson 3:37.13 3:35.85 2 
 1) Jonah Parks JR 2) Isaac Byers SR 3) Zeppelin Cuff JR 4) Parker Allred SR 
 17 Lee County 3:41.04 3:39.32   
 1) Dylan Cox JR 2) Carter Vogelsang 3) Austin Vogelsang 4) Salas Seth SO 
 18 West Henderson 3:39.60 3:39.63   
 1) George Tsakalos SO 2) Taylor Johnson JR 3) Andrew Guffey JR 4) Jake Johnson SO 
 19 South Point 3:41.23 3:39.97   
 1) Blake Tolley SR 2) Jacob Franco SR 3) Corey Hodges SR 4) Michael Lewis SR 
 20 Havelock 3:40.23 3:39.99   
 1) Travis Hunter SR 2) Ryan Wickman SR 3) Philip Buffa SR 4) Seth Schneider SR 
 21 West Brunswick 3:40.74 3:40.94   
 1) David Venegas SR 2) Tommy Fallon SO 3) Tyler Hucks 4) Dustin Ruppart SR 
 22 Swansboro 3:43.24 3:43.69   
 1) Ian Slone JR 2) Josh Siggers JR 3) Christian Rivera SO 4) Grant Meadows FR 
 23 South Iredell 3:39.79 3:44.81   
 1) Zach Vallejos JR 2) Noah Jordan SO 3) Matthew Windsor SR 4) Lindley Williams JR 
 24 West Carteret 3:41.46 3:52.83   
 1) Cameron Eure FR 2) Randol Graves SO 3) Jacob Pennington 4) Patrick Edge JR 
  

 


